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400M HURDLES

Funding: Development

DOB:
Born:

17/10/89
Solihull
Loughborough
Tamworth AC
Loughborough
Nick Dakin
Nick Dakin
Nike

MARATHON

Funding: Podium

DOB:
Born:

70

13/8/73

Oxford

Tokyo
Harrow AC
Brunel

Shige Yamauchi

Asics
twitter.com/marayamauchi

NATHAN WOODWARD

International Highlights
2007 European Junior 400mh 7th,
2008 World Juniors 400mh ht

National Championships

2005 English Schools U17 400mh silver,

2006 AAA U20 400mh bronze; AAA U17 400mh gold; AAA U17
Indoors pentathlon gold & 800 gold, English Schools U17 400mh
gold; UK School Games 400mh gold,

2007 English Schools U19 400mh gold,

2008 England U20 400mh gold,

2009 BUCS Championships 400mh 1st h1

Personal Bests

Outdoor  200m: 22.7 (2007), 400m: 48.10 (2007), 800m: 1:52.7
(2008), 400mh: 50.41 (2009)

Indoor  800m: 1:55.83 (2006)

Biography

Nathan is currently living in Loughborough and studying human
biology at the town s renowned university. The Solihull-born
400m hurdler is a big fan of Chelsea Football Club and played
both football and basketball as a youngster before convincing his
mum to let him switch his attentions to athletics. As ayoung
athlete Nathan came through both the Aviva Startrack and Aviva
Sportshall events.

MARA YAMAUCHI

International Highlights

1997 38th European CC, 1998 6th World Universities CC,

2005 27th World CC; Worlds marathon 18th; World Half Marathon 18th,
2006 Commonwealth Games 10000m silver; World CC 23rd; Europeans
10000m 13th, 2007 Worlds marathon 9th, 2008 Olympics 6th

National Championships
1998 England CC gold, 2006 AAA marathon gold, 2007 marathon gold

Personal Bests

1500m 4:25.56 (1998), 3000m: 9:26.10 (1996}, 9:16+ (2006),
5000m: 15:28.58 (2006), 10000m: 31:49.40 (2006), 10km: 31:40+
(2007), 10M: 54:13 (2007), HM: 68:29 (2009), 20km: 64:52+, Mar:
2:23.12 (2008)

Biography

Oxford-born Mara made her international debut for Britain at the 1997
European Cross Country Championships before dropping out of the
sport to work as a diplomat for the Foreign & Commonwealth Office in
Japan. Mara married Shige Yamauchi while in the Far East before
returning to racing in 2003 and soon becoming Britain s second fastest
ever female marathon runner behind Paula Radcliffe. She made her
Olympic debut in Beijing in 2008, finishing sixth to equal the best ever
result by a British woman in the marathon. Mara then went on to finish
second in the 2009 London Marathon in a new personal best time of
2.23.12 but was ruled out of the World Championships in Berlin with a
foot injury.
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RICHARD YATES

National Championships
2002 English Schools U17 400m gold,
2008 Won UK 400mh gold; England U23 400mh gold

Personal Bests

100m: 11.10 (2009], 200m: 22.10 (2009), 400m: 47.57 (2007),
400mh: 49.06 (2008)

Biography

Richard won his first British Championship 400m hurdles title in
July 2008 beating off competition from Steve Green and Dai
Greene.

400M HURDLES

Development
26/1/86
Manchester
Manchester
Trafford AC
Birmingham
Stephen Ball
Global Sports
Puma

He then lowered his personal best to 49.06 in the same month on
the way to second at the Aviva Crystal Palace Grand Prix.

Richard who is a member of Trafford AC has a law degree
from Leeds University, supports Leeds United and can speak
Spanish.

LEEVAN YEARWOOD

International Highlights

2006 World Juniors 4x100m bronze,

2007 European Junior finalist,

2009 European U23 Championships 100m silver, 4x100m relay
gold

National Championships

2006 England 100m 4th,

2007 England U20 100m gold; England U20 Indoor 60m bronze,
2008 England U23 100m bronze,

2009 Aviva World Championships Trials 100m 7th, England U23

Development
Championships 100m silver, BUCS Championships 100m silver 10/2/88
East London

Outdoor  100m: 10.22 (2008), 10.10w [2009), 200m: 21.29 (2006) [ London

Personal Bests

Victoria Park &
Tower Hamlets
Lee Valley

Indoor  60m: 6.63 (2008)

Biography

Leevan has a BTEC National Diploma in fitness and sports Christopher Zah
development and can be seen reqgularly playing basketball when mslopuelza
not training. He travelled to the European Under-23 _ St.eltar
Championships in Lithuania in 2009 and was part of a British 1-2- Nike

3in the 100m final claiming silver.

Leevan lists his coach Chris as the biggest influence on his
career to date and describes him like a second father.
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KEY FIXTURES FOR 2010

DATE

13-14 February
20 February
27 February
12-14 March
13 March
27-28 March
25 April
15-16 May
23 May

25 May
30-31 May
19-20 June
19-20 June
25-27 June
7 July

10 July

11 July
17-18 July
19-25 July
24 July

27 July-1 August
7-8 August
13-14 August
15 August

15 August

28 August
3-14 October
16 October
12 December

UKA Key Fixtures

COMPETITION

Aviva World Indoor trials & UK Indoor
Aviva Indoor British Grand Prix
McCain City Challenge

IAAF World Indoor Championships

McCain World XC trials inc CAU XC & UKXC Final

IAAF World Cross Country Championships
Virgin London Marathon

IAAF World Race Walking Cup
Loughborough International

Paralympic World Cup

CAU Inter Counties

European Team Championships

Aviva England U20 Trials and U23 Championships

Aviva European Trials & UK Championships
Super8

Aviva British Grand Prix

UKA Paralympic Classic

England Championships

IAAF World Junior Championships
McCain Birmingham Games

European Championships

McCain Jumps & Throws Fest

Aviva London Grand Prix

UKA Paralympic Classic

Bedford International Games

McCain UK Challenge Final & BMC Final
Commonwealth Games

IAAF World Half Marathon Championships
European Cross Country Championships

LOCATION
Sheffield
Birmingham

Lee Valley

Doha, Qutar
Birmingham
Bydgoszcz, Poland
London
Chihuahua, Mexico
Loughborough
Manchester
Bedford

Bergen, Norway
Bedford
Birmingham
Glasgow
Gateshead
Gateshead
Gateshead
Moncton, Canada
Birmingham
Barcelona, Spain
Copthall

Crystal Palace
Crystal Palace
Bedford

Cardiff

Delhi, India
Nanning, China
Albufeira, Portugal

QUALIFYING STANDARDS

IAAF World Indoor Championships Doha, Qatar 12-14 March 2010

www.uka.org.uk

MALE FEMALE
INDOORS OUTDOORS EVENT INDOORS OUTDOORS
6.60i 10.20 (100m) 60m 7.30i 11.25 (100m)
47.00i 45.25 400m 53.25i 51.25
1:48.50i 1:45.50 800m 2:04.00i 2:00.00
3:42.50i 3:34.50 1500m 4:15.00 4:04.00
4:00.00i (mile) | 3:52.00 (mile) 4:32.00 (mile) | 4:22.00 (mile)
7:54.00i 7:44.00 3000m 9:03.00i 8:38.00
13:19.00(5000m 15:02.00 (5000m)
7.65i 13:55 60mH 8.10i 12.95
No Entry Standard 4x400m No Entry Standard
2.28 HJ 1.92
5.70 PV 4.40
8.10 LJ 6.60
16.95 TJ 14.05
20.00 SP 17.50
No Entry Standard Hept/Pent No Entry Standard

72

Time in bold (60m and 60m Hurdles) are UKA standards, higher than the basic IAAF standard.

For full selection policies please visit:
http://www.uka.org.uk/world-class/2010-selection-policies
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QUALIFYING STANDARDS

IAAF World Cross Country Championships Bydgoszcz, Poland 28 March 2010
The official trial will be held in Birmingham on Saturday 13th March 2010.

At these trials the first three eligible junior and senior athletes will be
selected subject to them demonstrating at least two of the followingselection
guidelines:

a. Demonstrates the ability to be competitive against international
opposition in an overseas international cross race and/or domestic
international cross race between 1st January 2010 and the trial.

b. Consistency of performances in both domestic and international cross
races and indoor /outdoor track races at distances of 3000m and above.

c. Competitive and consistent performances at previous global cross
country championships and global track championships at 3000m
(juniors) and 5000m and above.

d. Performances at the 2010 World Indoor Championships (seniors only).

e. Clearly demonstrates consistent progression up the international
competition pathway.

Up to three further junior and senior athletes can be selected, up to a
maximum of six junior and senior athletes. Any further selections will be
considered by the selectors on an individual basis, based on performances at
the trial and in line with the above selection guidelines.

If the selectors feel that a team can realistically challenge for a top eight
position at these championships a scoring team of at least four athletes will
be selected.

74
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QUALIFYING STANDARDS

European Team Championships, Bergen, Norway 19-20 June 2010

There will be several rules changes from last year's format:

¢ The sprint events will be drawn so that the best athletes are in the same heat
¢ One heat for all 12 teams in the 800m

 No elimination laps in the 3000m/5000m/3000mSC

e The HJ and PV will keep the maximum of four fouls, but the winner will now
be allowed to continue according to IAAF Rule 181.2

¢ Inother field events each athlete will be given three trials, the best four will
have one extra trial

The team will be selected on Monday 7th June 2010 and will be announced on
Tuesday 8th June 2010.

The selectors will pick the strongest possible team (one athlete per event - men
and women - and a squad of up to six athletes in each relay) with the aim of
winning the European Team Championships. They will consider recent form and
past Championships / European Cup results when picking the team.

UKA Conditions
Athletes must be eligible to compete for GB&NI to be considered for selection;
The selectors will consider performances set under the following conditions:

¢ Performances must be achieved during competitions organised or sanctioned
by the IAAF, its Area Associations or its National Member Federations. Thus,
results achieved at other competitions must be certified by the National
Federation of the country in which the competition was organised;

e Performances achieved in mixed events (between male and female
participants), held completely in the stadium, shall only be accepted in the
conditions set in IAAF Rule 147. However entry standards achieved in these
events shall only be accepted upon presentation of the reasons to stage such
mixed events and previous agreement by European Athletics on the
acceptance of these performances as entry standards;

¢ Wind assisted performances in the relevant individual events and combined
events will not be accepted (the conditions set in IAAF Rules 260.22 (d) and
260.27 will be applied);

e Hand timed performances in 100m, 200m, 400m, 100m /110m hurdles, 400m
hurdles shall not be accepted.

75



UKA | mediaguide2010

QUALIFYING STANDARDS

IAAF World Junior Championships, Moncton, Canada 19 - 25 July 2010

MALE FEMALE
10.50 100m 11.65
21.10 200m 23.95
47.10 400m 53.75
1:48.5 800m 2:05.00
3:44.00 1500m 4:18.00
3000m 9:15.00
14:00.0 5000m 16:05.00
30:00.00 10000m
8:50.00 3k SC 10:15.00
13.75 (.995m) 110/100mH 13.70
51.50 400mH 58.50
2.15 H/Jump 1.80
5.20 PV 4.10
7.55 L/Jump 6.20
15.70 T/Jump 13.20
19.00/17.00 Shot Put 15.70
57.50/52.50 Discus 50.00
72.00/62.40 Hammer 58.00
69.00 Javelin 54.00
7200/7000 Dec/Hept 5500
42:35.00 10000m Walk 46:15.00
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QUALIFYING STANDARDS

European Championships, Barcelona, Spain 27 July - 1 August 2010

www.uka.org.uk

MALE UKA Standards FEMALE
A B A B

10.21 10.28 100 Metres 11.30 11.40

20.59 20.75 200 Metres 23.00 23.30

45.55 45.95 400 Metres 51.50 52.30
1:45.40 1:46.60 800 Metres 2:00.00 2:01.30
3:36.20 3:39.20 1500 Metres 4:06.00 4:09.00
13:20.00 13:29.00 5000 Metres 15:10.00 15:25.00
27:47.00 28:12.00 10,000 Metres 31:45.00  32:20.00

See separate policy Marathon See separate policy
8:23.00 8:33.50  [3000 Metres Steeplechase| 9:40.00 9:48.00

13.55 13.62 100/110 Metres Hurdles 12.96 13.11

49.25 49.80 400 Metres Hurdles 55.50 56.55
2.31m 2.28m High Jump 1.95m 1.91m
5.70m 5.55m Pole Vault 4.45m 4.35m
8.15m 8.05m Long Jump 6.72m 6.62m
17.10m 16.65m Triple Jump 14.20m 14.00m
20.30m 19.90m Shot Put 18.20m 17.20m
64.50m 62.50m Discus Throw 62.00m 58.50m
77.50m 74.30m Hammer Throw 70.00m 67.50m
81.00m 78.00m Javelin Throw 61.00m 59.00m
8000pts 7730pts Decathlon / Heptathlon 6100pts 5900pts
1:22:30 1:24:20 20 Kilometres Race Walk | 1:31:15 1:33:30
3:55:00 3:58:00 | 50 Kilometres Race Walk n/a n/a

39.10 4x100 Metres Relay 43.90
3:03.30 4x400 Metres Relay 3:31.00
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QUALIFYING STANDARDS

Commonwealth Games Delhi, India 3-14 October 2010 - SCOTLAND

MALE EVENT FEMALE
10.25 100m 11.45
20.65 200m 23.35
45.55 400m 52.25
1:47.80 800m 2:01.80
3:41.30 1500m 4:09.00
13:30.00 5,000m 15:35.00
28:38.00 10,000m 32:35.00
2:19:00 Marathon' 2:38:00
8.36.00 3000m S/C 9:55.00
13.70 110m/100mH 13.40
49.80 400mH 56.90
217 High Jump 1.83
5.20 Pole Vault 4.15
7.85 Long Jump 6.40
16.30 Triple Jump 13.30
17.60 Shot 16.50
57.00 Discus 55.00
66.00 Hammer 62.00
75.00 Javelin 54.00
7400 Dec / Hep 5600
1:32.00 20km Walk 1:41.00
39.50 4 x 100m 44.50
3:04.50 4 x 400m 3:32.00
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QUALIFYING STANDARDS

Commonwealth Games Delhi, India 3-14 October 2010 - NORTHERN IRELAND
MALE EVENT FEMALE
10.30 100m 11.45
20.80 200m 23.40
46.00 400m 52.70

01.47.3 800m 02.03.5
3.40.0 1500m 04.13.0
13.40.0 5000m 15.45.0
28.45.0 10000m 33.00.0
2.18.00 Marathon 02.40.00
8.40.0 3000m S/C 9.55
14.00 110mH/100mH 13.40
50.50 400mH 57.90
2.21 High Jump 1.86
5.30 Pole Vault 4.20
7.95 Long Jump 6.50
16.50 Triple Jump 13.60
18.90 Shot Putt 16.30
59.50 Discus 56.00
68.00 Hammer 64.50
76.00 Javelin 55.50
7500 Dec/ Hept 5750
01.30.00 20K Walk 01.40.00
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QUALIFYING STANDARDS

Commonwealth Games Delhi, India 3-14 October 2010 - WALES

MALE EVENT FEMALE
10.27 100m 11.45
20.70 200m 23.60
46.00 400m 53.00
01:48.0 800m 02:02:00
03:41.0 1500m 04:11:00
13:38.0 5000m 15:55:00
29:20.0 10000m 34:00.0
08:43.0 3000m SC 10:00.0
13.90 110m/100mH 13.45
50.90 400mH 57.9
2.18 High Jump 1.79
5.20 Pole Vault 410
7.70 Long Jump 6.25
16.20 Triple Jump 12.75
17.75 Shot Putt 16.00
57.50 Discus 55.00
59.00 Hammer 61.00
71.00 Javelin 51.00
7300 Dec/Hep 5550
01:24:00 20km Walk 01:48:00
02:19:40 Marathon 02:38:00
04:20:00 50km Walk

QUALIFYING STANDARDS

Commonwealth Games Delhi, India 3-14 October 2010 - ENGLAND

www.uka.org.uk

MALE EVENT FEMALE MALE EVENT FEMALE
10.20 100m 11.40 2.20 High Jump 1.84
11.60 100m (T46) n/a 5.20 Pole Vault 4.15

n/a 100m (T37) 15.20 7.95 Long Jump 6.50
20.60 200m 23.20 16.50 Triple Jump 13.20
45.50 400m 52.00 18.50 Shot Put 16.00

01:47.50 800m 02:01.00 n/a Shot Put  |930 points**

03:40.00 1500m 4:10.00 F32,33,34/52/53

03:06.00 | 1500m (T54)| 03:36.00 | 930 points**|  Shot Put n/a

13:38.00 5000m 15:25.00 F32/34/52

28:50.00 10,000m 33:00.00 58.50 Discus 54.50
2:18.00 Marathon 2:38.00 70.20 Hammer 62.00
8:39.00 3000m 09:50.00 75.00 Javelin 54.00

Steeplechase 7300 Dec/ Hept 5500
13.75 110/100mH 13.20 4x100m relay
50.00 400mH 57.50 4x400m relay
01:29:00 | 20km Walk | 01:42:00

* Points calculated using IPC Points Score Table
* The most recent version of the IPC Points Score Table at the time of selection will be used

for calculation.
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GB ALL-TIME TOP TEN

100m
9.87

9.97

9.98

10.03
10.04
10.04
10.06
10.06
10.09
10.09

200m
19.87A
20.08
20.09
20.13
20.18
20.19
20.21
20.31
20.34
20.35

400m
44.36
44.37
44.37
44.47
44.50
44.56
44.57
44.60
44.66
44.68

800m

1:41.73
1:42.88
1:42.97
1:43.84
1:43.88
1:43.98
1:44.09
1:44.55
1:44.59
1:44.65
1:44.65
1:44.65

1500m
3:29.67
3:29.77
3:30.77
3:31.86
3:32.34
3:32.37
3:32.69
3:33.34
3:33.79
3:33.83

Linford Christie
Dwain Chambers
Jason Gardener
Simeon Williamson
Darren Campbell
Mark Lewis-Francis
Marlon Devonish
Tyrone Edgar
Jason Livingston
James Dasaolu

John Regis
Christian Malcolm
Linford Christie
Darren Campbell
Julian Golding
Marlon Devonish
Allan Wells
Dwain Chambers
Chris Lambert
Doug Walker

Iwan Thomas
Roger Black
Mark Richardson
David Grindley
Derek Redmond
Tim Benjamin
Jamie Baulch
Martyn Rooney
Du‘aine Ladejo
Solomon Wariso

Sebastian Coe
Steve Cram
Peter Elliott
Martin Steele
Tom McKean
David Sharpe
Steve Ovett
Garry Cook
Tony Morrell
lkem Billy
Steve Heard
James Mcllroy

Steve Cram
Sebastian Coe
Steve Ovett

John Mayock
Anthony Whiteman
Michael East
Peter Elliott

Steve Crabb

Dave Moorcroft
John Robson

u23

u23

u23
u23

u23

u23

u23
u23

u23

u23

u23

2.04.60
5.04.78
18.09.75
16.01.86
12.09.73
4.09.82
1.06.76
29.03.82
17.03.71
05.09.87

13.10.66
3.06.79
2.04.60
12.09.73
17.02.75
1.06.76
3.05.52
5.04.78
6.04.81
28.07.73

5.01.74
31.03.66
26.07.72
29.10.72
3.09.65
2.05.82
3.05.73
3.04.87
14.02.71
11.11.66

29.09.56
14.10.60
9.10.62
30.09.62
27.10.63
8.07.67
9.10.55
10.01.58
3.05.62
25.01.64
29.04.62
30.12.76

14.10.60
29.09.56
9.10.55

26.10.70
13.11.71
20.01.78
9.10.62

30.11.63
10.04.53
31.01.57

@

o

[N

4s2
1s2

3rB
2s3

[ RPN S NN NN NN
=
N}

N W= oD

Stuttgart, GER
Seville, ESP
Lausanne, SUI
Birmingham
Budapest, HUN
Saint-Denis, FRA
Lausanne, SUI
Geneva, SUI
London (CP)
Geneva, SUI

Sestriere, ITA
Edmonton, CAN
Seoul, KOR

Sydney, AUS

Kuala Lumpur, MAS
Manchester (SC)
Moscow, RUS
London (CP)
Bydgoszcz, POL
Birmingham

Birmingham
Lausanne, SUI
Oslo, NOR
Barcelona, ESP
Rome, ITA
Monaco, MON
Lausanne, SUI
Beijing, CHN
Birmingham
Birmingham

Florence, ITA
Zurich, SUI
Seville, ESP
Oslo, NOR
London (CP)
Zurich, SUI
Prague, CZE
Koblenz, GER
Oslo, NOR
Oslo, NOR
Koblenz, GER
Rieti, ITA

Nice, FRA
Rieti, ITA
Rieti, ITA
Brussels, BEL
Monaco, MON
Rome, ITA
Sheffield
Oslo, NOR
Hengelo, NED
Brussels, BEL

Jul
Aug
Sep
Sep
Sep
Jul
Jul
Jul
Jul
Jul

Jul
Jul
Jul
Aug
Sep
Sep
Jul
Aug
Jun
Jul

Jun
Aug
May
Jul
Jul
Aug
Aug
Aug
Jul
Jul
Aug
Aug

Jul
Sep
Sep
Aug
Aug
Jul
Sep
Jul
Jul
Sep

1993
1999
1999
2008
1998
2002
2007
2008a
1992
2009

1994
2001
1988
2000
1998
2002
1980
2001
2003
1998

1997
1996
1998
1992
1987
2005
1996
2008
1996
1998

1981
1985
1990
1993
1989
1992
1978
1984
1988
1984
1992
2005

1985
1986
1983
1997
1997
2004
1990
1987
1982
1979
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All Time lists and records are correct as of 15 12 2009
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GB ALL-TIME TOP TEN

5000m
13:00.41 Dave Moorcroft 10.0453 1 Oslo, NOR 7 Jul 1982
13:07.00 Mo Farah 23.0383 10 Brussels, BEL 14 Sep 2007
13:09.80 lan Hamer 18.04.65 1 Rome, ITA 9 Jun 1992
13:10.15 Jack Buckner 22.09.61 1 Stuttgart, GER 31 Aug 1986
13:10.24 Rob Denmark 23.11.68 3 Rome, ITA 9  Jun 1992
13:11.50 Tim Hutchings 41258 4 Los Angeles CA, USA 11 Aug 1984
13:14.28 Gary Staines 3.07.63 5  Zurich, SUI 15 Aug 1990
13:14.6a Brendan Foster 12.01.48 2 Christchurch, NZL 29 Jan 1974
13:15.59 Julian Goater 12.01.53 2 London (CP) 11 Sep 1981
13:16.70 John Nuttall 11.01.67 5  Rome, ITA 8 Jun 1995
10000m
27:18.14 Jon Brown 27.02.71 4 Brussels, BEL 28 Aug 1998
27:23.06 Eamonn Martin 9.10.58 1 Oslo, NOR 2 Jul 1988
27:30.3 Brendan Foster 12.01.48 1 London (CP) 23 Jun 1978
27:30.80 Dave Bedford 30.12.49 1 London [CP) 13 Jul 1973
27:31.19 Nick Rose 30.12.51 3 Oslo, NOR 9 Jul 1983
27:34.58 Julian Goater 12.01.53 5  Oslo, NOR 26 Jun 1982
27:36.27 Dave Black 21052 5  Prague, CZE 29 Aug 1978
27:39.14 Steve Jones 4.08.55 4  Oslo, NOR 9 Jul 1983
27:39.76 Mike McLeod 25.01.52 1  Brussels, BEL 4 Sep 1979
27:40.03 Richard Nerurkar 6.01.64 4 Oslo, NOR 10 Jul 1993
Marathon
Steve Jones 4.08.55 1 Chicago IL, USA 20 Oct 1985
Charlie Spedding 19.05.52 2 London 21 Apr 1985
Richard Nerurkar 6.01.64 5  London 13 Apr 1997
Paul Evans V35 13.04.61 1  Chicago IL, USA 20 Oct 1996
Geoff Smith 241053 2 NewYork NY,USA 23 Oct 1983
lan Thompson 16.10.49 1 Christchurch, NZL 31 Jan 1974
Allister Hutton 18.07.54 3 London 21 Apr 1985
Mark Steinle 22.11.74 8  London 14 Apr 2002
Hugh Jones 1.11.55 1 London 9 May 1982
Ron Hill 25.09.38 1  Edinburgh 23 Jul 1970
3000m Steeplechase
8:07.96 Mark Rowland 7.03.63 3  Seoul, KOR 30 Sep 1988
8:12.11 Colin Reitz 6.04.60 2 Brussels, BEL 5 Sep 1986
Tom Hanlon 20.05.67 3  Monaco, MON 3 Aug 1991
Graeme Fell 19.03.59 3  Berlin, GER 17 Aug 1983
Eddie Wedderburn 6.12.60 4 Stockholm, SWE 5 Jul 1988
Roger Hackney 2.09.57 2 Hechtel, BEL 30 Jul 1988
Dennis Coates 11.02.53 1h2 Montreal, CAN 25 Jul 1976
Paul Davies-Hale U23 21.06.62 2  Gateshead 10 Jun 1984
John Davies U23 20.11.52 2 London [CP) 13 Sep 1974
John Bicourt 25.10.45 8 Stockholm, SWE 8 Jun 1976
110m Hurdles
1291 0.5  Colin Jackson 18.02.67 1 Stuttgart, GER 20 Aug 1993
13.00 0.5  Tony Jarrett 13.08.68 2  Stuttgart, GER 20 Aug 1993
13.27 0.6 Andy Turner 19.09.80 3h5 Osaka, JPN 29 Aug 2007
13.29 -0.1 Jon Ridgeon U23 14.02.67 1 Zagreb, CRO 15 Jul 1987
13.30 0.1 William Sharman 12.09.84 4 Berlin, GER 20 Aug 2009
13.36 1.3 Rob Newton u23 10.05.81 1 Loughborough 31 Jul 2003
13.42 1.8 David Nelson 11.03.67  3h4 Tokyo, JPN 27 Aug 1991
13.43 1.9 Mark Holtom 6.02.58 2 Brisbane, AUS 4 Oct 1982
13.44 0.4 Hugh Teape 26.12.63 6 Sheffield 14 Aug 1992
13.44 0.7  Chris Baillie 21.04.81 1h1 Melbourne, AUS 21 Mar 2006

All Time lists and records are correct as of 15 12 2009 83
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GB ALL-TIME TOP TEN GB ALL-TIME TOP TEN

400m Hurdles SP
47.82 Kriss Akabusi 28.11.58 3  Barcelona, ESP 6 Aug 1992 21.92 Carl Myerscough 21.10.79 1 Sacramento CA, USA 13 Jun 2003
48.12A David Hemery 18.07.44 1 Mexico City, MEX 15 Oct 1968 21.68 Geoff Capes 23.0849 1  Cwmbran 18 May 1980
48.14 Chris Rawlinson 19.05.72 1rB Zurich, SUI 11 Aug 1999 20.88 Mark Edwards 2.12.74 1 Mesa AZ, USA 7 Jun 2008
48.23 David Greene 11.04.86  2s2 Berlin, GER 16 Aug 2009 20.85i Mark Proctor V35 15.01.63 1  Kings Lynn 25 Jan 1998
48.54 Matt Douglas 26.11.76 1s1 Daegu, KOR 28 Aug 2003 20.45 Shaun Pickering V35 14.11.61 2 London (CP) 17 Aug 1997
22?2 j\la"RF’jswe 118323 ; gtofkmm- SWE 20 éu" :‘;Zg 20.43 Mike Winch 20.07.48 3 London (CP) 22 May 1974
- on Ridgeon 02. ieti, ep 2033 Paul Edward 16.0259 1 Roehampt 9 Jul 1991
48.90 Tony Borsumato 131273 2 Birmingham 1% Jul 2002 T95s At RS 170836 1 Manerog " 7 g 191
49.03A John Sherwood 40645 3 Mexico City, MEX 15 Oct 1968 19.49 Matt Simson 2810570 1  Victoria, CAN 28 Au
. .05, , g 1994
49.06 Rick Yates U3 260186 2 London (CP) 26 Jul 2008 19.44i Simon Williams U23 171067 1  BatonRouge LA USA 28 Jan 1989
" DT
2.38i Steve Smith U23 29.03.73 2 W tal, GER 4 Feb 1994
e Dalter Grant S00se 1 pambeloy 1B Ve 1994 66.64 Perriss Wilkins 121267 1 Birmingham (Un) 6 Jun 1998
234 Germaine Mason 20.01.83 2 Beijing, CHN 19 Aug 2008 65.16 Richard Slaney 16.05.56 1 Eugene OR, USA 1 Jul 1985
2.32i Brendan Reilly U238 231272 4 Liverpool 24 Feb 1994 651 Glen Smith 21.05.72 1B Barking 18 Jul 1999
2.31 Geoff Parsons 14.08.64 3 Victoria, CAN 26 Aug 1994 65.10 Carl Mygrscough 21.10.79 1 Manhattan KS, USA 15 May 2004
2.30 Ben Challenger U23 7.03.78 1  Palma de Mallorca, ESP 13 Jul 1999 65.08 Bob Weir V35 40261 1 Bedford 19 Aug 2000
2.30i Martyn Bernard 15.12.84 3Q Birmingham 3 Mar 2007 64.94 Bill Tancred 6.0842 1 Loughborough 21 Jul 1974
2.30i Samson Oni 25.06.81 1 Sheffield 9 Feb 2008 64.93 Emeka Udechuku 10.07.79 1 Loughborough 17 Jul 2004
2.30 Tom Parsons 5.05.84 1 Birmingham 13 Jul 2008 62.36 Peter Tancred 20.10.49 1 Spokane WA, USA 8 May 1980
2.28i John Holman U23 31.07.68 2  Glasgow 28 Jan 1989 61.86 Paul Mardle U23 10.11.62 1 Birmingham 13 Jun 1984
61.62 Peter Gordon V35 2.07.51 1B Bebington 15 Jun 1991
PV
5.81i Nick Buckfield 50673 1 BadSegeberg, GER 8 Feb 2002 HT
5.75i Steve Lewis U23 20.0586 1 Manchester 17 Jan 2009 77.54 Martin Girvan 17.04.60 1 Wolverhampton 12 May 1984
5.65 Keith Stock 18.03.57 1 Stockholm, SWE 7 Jul 1981 77.30 Dave Smith 21.06.62 1 London (CP) 13 Jul 1985
5.62i Luke Cutts U23 130288 1  Sheffield 18 Jan 2009 77.02 Matt Mileham 27.12.56 1 Fresno CA, USA 11 May 1984
5.61 Kevin Hughes 30,0473 1 Southend 28 Jul 1999 76.43 Mick Jones V35 23.07.43 1  Birmingham 2 Jun 2001
gég ’E‘;‘flgr“""_"fnger uz3 ?éﬁééé 1 Eg:gédn P l" é:g :Z‘;g 75.40 Chris Black 10150 1 London (CP) 23 Jul 1983
: 0. 75.10 David Smith U23 21174 1 Bedford 27 May 1996
ggg ?;‘ilT"r“’g:r‘faz‘W“ lg%;g 1:10 ["O"f;:l‘)zzﬁégs’* 13 S’LEHV %88?, 75.08 Bob Weir U23 4.02.61 1 Brisbane, AUS 3 Oct 1982
552 Mike Edwards 19.10.68 1 Abilene TX, USA 13 May 1993 74.02 Paul Head 1.07.65 - Q  Split, CRO 30 Aug 1990
73.86 Barry Williams 5.03.47 1 Blackburn 1 Jul 1976
LJ 73.80 Jason Byrne uz23 9.09.70 1 London (Col) 19 Sep 1992
8.30 0.5 Greg Rutherford 17.11.86 1qB Berlin, GER 20 Aug 2009
829 1.7  Chris Tomlinson 15.09.81 2  BadLangensalza,GER 7 Jul 2007 JT
8.26 1.2 Nathan Morgan 30.06.78 1 Hamburg, GER 20 Jul 2003 91.46 Stgve Backley 12.02.69 1 North Shore City, NZL 25 Jan 1992
8.23 2.0  Lynn Davies 200542 1  Berne, SUI 30 Jun 1968 86.94 Mick Hill 22.10.64 1 London (CP) 13 Jun 1993
8.15 1.5 StewartFaulkner ~ U23 19.02.69 1 Belfast 16 Jul 1990 85.67 Mark Roberson 13.03.67 2 Gateshead 19 Jul 1998
8.14 1.4 Mark Forsythe 10.08.65 3  Rhede, GER 7 Jul 1991 85.09 Nick Nieland 31.01.72 2 Birmingham 13 Aug 2000
8.10 -0.2 Fred Salle 10.09.64 1  London (CP) 9 Sep 1994 83.84 Roald Bradstock 24.04.62 1 Tucson AZ, USA 2 May 1987
8.08 0.3 Roy Mitchell 1.01.55 1 Beijing, CHN 27 Sep 1980 82.38 Colin Mackenzie 30.06.63 1 Edinburgh 7 Aug 1993
8.05i Barrington Williams 11.09.55 1 Cosford 11 Feb 1989 81.70 Nigel Bevan 3.01.68 3  Birmingham 28 Jun 1992
8.03 Steve Phillips 17.03.72 1 Enfield 5 Aug 1998 81.05 Mervyn Luckwell 27.11.84 1 Compiégne, FRA 1 Mar 2009
8.03 1.3 Jonathan Moore U20 31.05.84 3  Loughborough 18 May 2002 80.98 Dave Ottley 50855 Q Seoul, KOR 2 Sep 1988
79.55 Michael Allen 7.03.80 1 Belfast 10 Jun 2006
T
18.29 1.3 Jonathan Edwards 10.05.66 1 Gothenburg, SWE 7 Aug 1995 DEC
17.751 Phillips Idowu 30.12.78 1 Valencia, ESP 9 Mar 2008 8847 Daley Thompson 30.07.58 1  LosAngeles CA, USA 9  Aug 1984
17.64 1.4 Nathan Douglas 41282 1 Manchester (SC) 10 Jul 2005 8603 Dean Macey 12.12.77 3 Edmonton, CAN 7 Aug 2001
17.57A 0.0  Keith Connor 16.09.57 1 Provo UT, USA 5 Jun 1982 8131 Alex Kruger 18.11.63 2 Valladolid, ESP 2 Jul 1995
17/3(1] ?g JLD’:H T?E" g?g?;’g g é°§’e' JPANUS 53 gep ;Egg 7980 Simon Shirley 3.08.66 3  Victoria, CAN 24 Aug 1994
g : arry Achike Sl yaney, ep 7904 David Bigham U23 40771 1 Stoke-on-Trent 28 Jun 1992
17.21 1.5  TosiFasinro u23 28.03.72 1 Salamanca, ESP 27 Jul 1993
7901 Peter Gabbett 19.11.41 1 Santa Maria, USA 22 May 1972
17.18 0.5  Francis Agyepong 16.06.65 3 London (CP) 7 Jul 1995 7889 Eugene Gilkes 50362 4  Arles, FRA 8 Ma 1986
17.06 0.9  Julian Golley 12.09.71 2 London (CP) 10 Sep 1994 7888 Brgd Mestranick 250556 1 Birmingham s Maz 1980
17.01 2.0  Eric McCall, 18.08. Los Angeles CA, USA A 1984 o
0 0 EricMcCalla 80860 Q  LosAngelesCA USA 3 Aug 8 7874 Colin Boreham 260354 8  Gotzis, AUT 23 May 1982
7861 Tony Brannen 16.09.68 1 Derby 30 Apr 1995
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20kWR
1:22:03 lan McCombie 11.01.61 13 Seoul, KOR 23 Sep 1988 49.43 Kathy Cook 3.0560 3  LosAngeles CA, USA 6 Aug 1984
1:22:12 Chris Maddocks V35 28.03.57 1 Burrator 3 May 1992 49.59 Katharine Merry 21.09.74 1 Athens, GRE 1 Jun 2001
1:22:51 Steve Barry 25.10.50 1 Douglas IOM 26 Feb 1983 49.61 Christine Ohuruogu 17.05.84 1 Osaka, JPN 29 Aug 2007
1:23:34 Andy Penn 31.03.67 1= Douglas IOM 29 Feb 1992 49.65 Nicola Sanders 23.0682 2  Osaka, JPN 29 Aug 2007
1:23:34 Martin Rush 25.12.64 1= Douglas IOM 29 Feb 1992 49.79 Donna Fraser 7.11.72 4 Sydney, AUS 25 Sep 2000
1:23:58 Darrell Stone 2.02.68 1 Douglas IOM 24 Feb 1996 50.40 Phylis Smith 29.09.65 4s1 Barcelona, ESP 3  Aug 1992
1:24:04 Mark Easton 24.05.63 2 Douglas IOM 25 Feb 1989 50.63 Michelle Scutt U23 17.06.60 1 Cwmbran 31 May 1982
1:24:04.0t Andrew Drake 6.02.65 10 Bergen (Fana), NOR 26 May 1990 50.71 Allison Curbishley ~ U23 3.06.76 2 Kuala Lumpur, MAS 18 Sep 1998
1:24:07.6t Phil Vesty U23 5.01.63 1  Leicester 1 Dec 1984 50.75 Joslyn Hoyte-Smith 16.12.54 1 London (CP) 18 Jun 1982
1:24:09 Steve Partington 17.09.65 1 Dublin, IRL 24 Sep 1994 50.82 Lee McConnell 9.10.78 4  Madrid, ESP 20 Sep 2002
50kWR
3:51:37 Chris Maddocks 28.03.57 1 Burrator 28 Oct 1990 Kelly Holmes 19.04.70 2 Monaco, MON 9  Sep 1995
3:57:48 Les Morton 1.07.58 1 Burrator 30 Apr 1989 Kirsty Wade 6.08.62 2 Belfast 24 Jun 1985
3:59:55 Paul Blagg 23.01.60 19 Rome, ITA 5 Sep 1987 Jennifer Meadows 17.04.81 3 Berlin, GER 19 Aug 2009
4:03:08 Dennis Jackson V40  29.06.45 8 Madrid, ESP 16 Mar 1986 Becky Lyne 40782 3 Gateshead 1 Jun 2006
4:03:53 Mark Easton 24.05.63 28 Dudince, SVK 25 Apr 1998 Marilyn Okoro 23.09.84 1 London (CP) 26 Jul 2008
4:04:49 Dan King 30.05.83 11 Dudince, SVK 29 Mar 2008 Diane Modahl 17.06.66 4  Oslo, NOR 14 Jul 1990
4:06:14 Barry Graham V35 16.08.46 1 Basildon 20 Apr 1985 Shireen Bailey 27.09.59 1 Lausanne, SUI 15 Sep 1987
4:07:18 Steve Hollier 27.02.76 28 Eisenhuttenstadt, GER 18 Jun 2000 Susan Scott 26.09.77 4 Melbourne, AUS 24 Mar 2006
4:07:23 Bob Dobson V35 41142 1 Lassing, AUT 21 Oct 1979 Christina Cahill U23 25.0357 6  Turin, ITA 4 Aug 1979
4:07:49 Chris Cheeseman V40 11.12.58 57 Mezidon-Canon, FRA 2 May 1999 Jemma Simpson 10.02.84 4 Monte Carlo, MON 28 Jul 2009
Kelly Holmes 19.04.70 1 Athens, GRE 28 Aug 2004
WOMEN Lisa Dobriskey 23.12.83 3 Zirich, SUI 28 Aug 2009
100m Hayley Tullett 17.02.73 3  Saint-Denis, FRA 31 Aug 2003
11.05 2.0 Montell Douglas U23 24.01.86 1 Loughborough 17 Jul 2008 Zola Budd U20 26.05.66 3  Brussels, BEL 30 Aug 1985
11.10 0.1 Kathy Cook U23 3.05.60 2 Rome, ITA 5 Sep 1981 Christina Cahill 25.03.57 1 Gateshead 6 Jul 1984
1.4 0.0  Jeanette Kwakye 20.03.83 6  Beijing, CHN 17 Aug 2008 Kirsty Wade 6.08.62 1 Gateshead 26 Jul 1987
11.15 1.5  Paula Thomas 3.12.64  2s2 Victoria, CAN 23 Aug 1994 Helen Clitheroe 2.01.74 3  Monaco, MON 19 Jul 2002
11.16 0.4 Andrea Saunders 241152 1 London (CP) 11 Jun 1975 Yvonne Murray-Mooney 4.10.64 2 Oslo, NOR 4 Jul 1987
11.17 1.7 Abi Oyepitan 30.12.79 3 Birmingham 25 Jul 2004 Liz McColgan 24.05.64 3 Oslo, NOR 4 Jul 1987
11.19 1.3 Laura Turner 12.08.82 1 Loughborough 11 Aug 2007 Chris Benning 30.0355 3 Zurich, SUI 15 Aug 1979
11.20 0.4  Sonia Lannaman 24.03.56 2q3 Moscow, RUS 25 Jul 1980
11.20 0.0  Heather Oakes U23 14.0859 1 Beijing, CHN 26 Sep 1980 5000m
1.21 1.0  Emma Ania 7.02.80 2 Turin, ITA 6 Jun 2008 14:29.11 Paula Radcliffe 17.12.73 1 Bydgoszcz, POL 20 Jun 2004
14:39.96 Jo Pavey 20.09.73 3 Brussels, BEL 25 Aug 2006
200m 14:48.07 Zola Budd U20 26.05.66 1  London (CP) 26 Aug 1985
22.10 -0.1 Kathy Cook 3.05.60 4 Los Angeles CA, USA 9 Aug 1984 14:56.94 Yvonne Murray-Mooney 4.10.64 4 London (CP) 7 Jul 1995
2250 2.0 AbiOyepitan 30.12.79  2h4 Athens, GRE 23 Aug 2004 14:59.56 Liz McColgan 24.05.64 3 Hechtel, BEL 22 Jul 1995
22.58 1.5  Sonia Lannaman 24.03.56 1 Cwmbran 18 May 1980 15:00.37 Alison Wyeth 26.05.64 5 London (CP) 7 Jul 1995
22.64 0.5 Emily Freeman 24.11.80 3s1 Berlin, GER 20 Aug 2009 15:05.51 Kathy Butler 22.10.73 5  Brussels, BEL 3  Sep 2004
22.69 1.3  Paula Thomas 3.12.64 4 Victoria, CAN 26 Aug 1994 15:09.98 Jill Boltz 14.10.66 2 Hechtel, BEL 18 Jul 1992
2272 1.5 BevCallender 28.08.56 6  Moscow, RUS 30 Jul 1980 15:13.22 Angela Smith 24.10.60 2 Oslo, NOR 5 Aug 1987
22.73 1.2 Jenni Stoute 16.04.65 4q3 Barcelona, ESP 3 Aug 1992 15:14.08 Natalie Harvey 19.01.75 13 Heusden, BEL 31 Jul 2004
22.75 1.8 Donna Hartley 1.0555 1 Birmingham 17 Jun 1978
22.76 -1.0 Katharine Merry 21.09.74 2 Barcelona, ESP 25 Jul 2000 10000m
22.80 0.5 Michelle Scutt U23 17.06.60 1  Antrim 12 Jun 1982 30:01.09 Paula Radcliffe 17.12.73 1 Munich, GER 6 Aug 2002
30:57.07 Liz McColgan 24.05.64 1 Hengelo, NED 25 Jun 1991
31:07.88 Jill Boltz 14.10.66 2 Frankfurt, GER 30 Jun 1991
31:12.30 Jo Pavey 20.09.73 12 Beijing, CHN 15 Aug 2008
31:35.77 Kate Reed 28.09.82 9  Stanford CA, USA 4 May 2008
31:36.90 Kathy Butler 22.10.73 1 Watford 12 Jun 2004
31:45.14 Hayley Yelling 3.01.74 2 Watford 12 Jun 2004
31:49.40 Mara Yamauchi 13.08.73 3  Melbourne, AUS 21 Mar 2006
31:53.36 Wendy Sly 5.11.59 3 Tokyo, JPN 8  Oct 1988
31:55.30 Angela Smith 24.10.60 9 Rome, ITA 4 Sep 1987
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Marathon HJ
2:15:25 Paula Radcliffe 17.12.73 1 London 13 Apr 2003 1.95 Diana Davies U23 7.05.61 1 Oslo, NOR 26 Jun 1982
2:23:12 Mara Yamauchi V35 13.08.73 2  London 26 Apr 2009 1.95i Debbie Marti 14.05.68 2 Birmingham 23 Feb 1997
2:25:56 Veronique Marot 16.09.55 1 London 23 Apr 1989 1.95 Susan Moncrieff 8.0678 1 Bremen, GER 24 Jun 2001
2:26:51 Priscilla Welch V40 221144 2 London 10 May 1987 1:3 iiis“sceaGE“ntre"nss B%g (2)80;23 ;HA E‘ZSPTQSZBROA ITA 35 m:§ fgg;
2:26:52 Liz McColgan 24.05.64 2 London 13 Apr 1997 : ! e »
1.94i Joanne Jennings 20.09.69 9  Toronto, CAN 13 Mar 1993
2:28:06 Sarah R lw 19.11.62 2 Lond 21 A 1985 9 .
9833 el S1270 9 Lomeon A 2008 1.93 Michelle Dunkley ~ U23 26.01.78 2  Vittel, FRA 2 Sep 2000
. 9 i P 1.92 Barbara Simmonds  U23  6.10.61 1 London (CP) 31 Jul 1982
2:28:38 Sally-Ann Hales 17.07.61 3 London 21 Apr 1985 P
1.92 Judy Simpson 14.11.60 1TH Helsinki, FIN 8 Aug 1983
2:28:39 Kathy Butler 22.10.73 9  Chicago IL, USA 22 Oct 2006 192 Janet Boyle 250763 Q  Seoul, KOR 29 Sep 1988
2:28:42 Marian Sutton V35 7.10.63 7  Chicago IL, USA 24 Oct 1999 1.99i Julie Machin U23 260370 1  Cosford 10 Mar 1990
1.92 Lea Goodman 09.05.72 2 Birmingham 15 Jun 1996
3000m Steeplechase
9:29.14 Helen Clitheroe 2.01.74  6h1 Beijing, CHN 15 Aug 2008 PV
9:37.08 Barbara Parker 8.11.82 2 Indianapolis IN, USA 31 May 2008 4.60 Kate Dennison 7.05.84 3  Szczecin, POL 15 Sep 2009
9:38.56 Hatti Dean 2.02.82 3  Sheffield 15 Jul 2007 4.47 Janine Whitlock 11.08.73 3= London (CP) 22 Jul 2005
9:43.88 Jo Ankier 5.08.82 11 Neerpelt, BEL 31 May 2008 4311 Emma Lyons U23 14.06.87 6 Birmingham 21 Feb 2009
9:48.51 Lizzie Hall U23 28.0485 1 Watford 10 Jun 2006 4.26i Zoe Brown U23 15.09.83 1 Sheffield 21 Feb 2004
9:48.57 Tina Brown 22.08.76 8  Rieti, ITA 28 Aug 2005 4.26i Ellie Spain 23.0882 2 Vienna, AUT 30 Jan 2007
9:50.48 Lennie Waite 4.02.86  3h2 Fayetteville AR, USA 10 Jun 2009 4.22i Henrietta Paxton 19.09.83 2 Manchester 16 Jan 2010
9:52.71 Tara Krzywicki 9.03.74 2 Glasgow (S) 1 Jul 2001 2% ILOUE?“BU“erwmh ?23%23 ? gtmlft, PO% : iun %333
10:00.25 Claire Entwistl 9.12.76 13 Huelva, ESP 13 J 2008 : rie i ot toke-on-Trent U9
100612 e 017 10689 1 Bediee s ol oo 4.20i Rhian Clarke 19.0477 4 Fayetteville AR, USA 10 Mar 2001
e v e 416 Liz Hughes 90677 1 Portsmouth 6 Jul 2002
100m Hurdles
LJ
12.80 0.7  Angie Thorp 7.12.72  5s1 Atlanta GA, USA 31 Jul 1996 690 14 BevKinch U20 14.01.44 * Helsinki, FIN 1% A 1983
1281 15  Sarah Claxton 230979 1 Loughborough 17 Jul 2008 c88 14 Fons ‘,\"fay 023 121260 1 leslgnn; A P e
12.81 1.5  Jessica Ennis 28.01.86 1 BolFrop, GER 26 Jun 2009 6.83 0.2 Sue Telfer 26.05.61 1 Cteckheéton 6 May 1984
12.82 0.8 Sauy Gunnell U23 29.07.66 1r2 Zur\»ch, Sul 17 Aug 1988 6.81 1.7 Jade Johnson 7.06.80 2 Annecy, FRA 22 Jun 2008
1287 1.1 Shirley Strong 18.11.58 1 Zurich, SUI 24 Aug 1983 6.79 2.0 Kelly Sotherton 13.11.76 1Q  London (CP) 25 Jul 2008
12.90 1.5 Jacqui Agyepong 5.01.69 3  Villeneuve d'’Ascq, FRA 25 Jun 1995 6.76 -1.6  Mary Rand 10.02.40 1 Tokyo, JPN 14 Oct 1964
129 1.8 Kay Morley-Brown 5.03.63 1 Auckland, NZL 2  Feb 1990 6.76 1.0 JoWise 15.03.71 2 Malmo, SWE 2 Aug 1999
12.92 0.8  Diane Allahgreen 21.02.75 1h2 Manchester (SC) 29 Jul 2002 6.75 0.3 Joyce Hepher U23 11.02.64 1 London (CP) 14 Sep 1985
12.95 1.1 Keri Maddox 4.07.72  4h4 Seville, ESP 25 Aug 1999 6.73 0.6 Sheila Sherwood 22.10.45 1 Eqinburgh 23 Jul 1970
12.96 1.9  Tasha Danvers 19.09.77 4  Stanford CA,USA 7 Jun 2003 6.73 -0.7 Yinka ldowu U238 250272 1 Alicante, ESP 7 Aug 1993
400m Hurdles T
52.74 Sally Gunnell 29.07.66 1 Stuttgart, GER 19 Aug 1993 15.16i Ashia Hansen 5.12.71 1 Valencia, ESP 28 Feb 1998
53.84 Tasha Danvers 19.09.77 3 Beijing, CHN 20 Aug 2008 1408 07  Michelle Griffith 61071 1 Sheffield 1 Jun 1994
%4 CownRetchskan 210660 92 Barcelona,ESP 3 A 1972 1395 16 VeominoRege  Un 12158 1 Boulaerco.Us 10 May 2008
gggf éﬁ‘re‘:gagsg;em 33;;§ 1 Sm::g::x ;i j\slg fggg 1367 2.0  Nadia Williams 17.11.81 1 Birmingham 10 Jul 2009
55.25 Lee McConnell 91078 3  Melbourne, AUS 23 Mar 2006 1344 11 Rachel Wiy 180569 Q  Helsinki, FIN 7o Aug 1994
. E . ony Mordi U23 25.07.87 1  Manchester (SC) 5 Jul 2008
55.26 Perri Shakes-Drayton U23  21.12.88 1 Kaunas, LTU 18 Jul 2009 13.56 12 Mary Agyepong 3.10.65 1 Sheffield 5 Jun 1992
55.32 Eilidh Child U23 200287 2 Kaunas, LTU 18 Jul 2009 1346 02  Evette Finikin 25.09.63 1  Birmingham 26 Jul 1991
55.32 Nicola Sanders 23.06.82 4 Melbourne, AUS 23 Mar 2006 1331 12 Karlene Turner U23 9.01.85 2  Bedford 28 May 2006
55.70 Emma Duck 9.0281 4  London (CP) 28 Jul 2006
SP
19.36 Judy Oakes 14.02.58 1 Gateshead 14 Aug 1988
19.06i Venissa Head 1.09.56 1 St Athan 7 Apr 1984
19.03 Myrtle Augee 4.02.65 1 Cardiff 2 Jun 1990
18.99 Meg Ritchie 6.07.52 1 Tucson AZ, USA 7  May 1983
17.53 Angela Littlewood 24.09.49 13 Moscow, RUS 24 Jul 1980
17.45 Yvonne Hanson-Nortey 18.02.64 4 London (CP) 28 Jul 1989
17.13 Jo Duncan V35 27.12.66 1 Crawley 13 Aug 2006
16.63 Eva Massey 22.12.80 1  Manchester (SC) 29 Jul 2007
16.57 Maggie Lynes 19.02.63 6  Gateshead 20 Jul 1994
16.55 Rebecca Peake 22.06.83 1 Bedford 24 May 2009
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DT
67.48 Meg Ritchie 6.07.52 1 Walnut CA, USA 26 Apr 1981 6.42 Dwain Chambers 5.04.78 1s2 Turin, ITA 7 Mar 2009
64.68 Venissa Head 1.09.56 1 Athens, GRE 18 Jul 1983 6.46 Jason Gardener 18.09.75 3 Maebashi, JPN 7 Mar 1999
62.89 Philippa Roles 1.03.78 1 Loughborough 8 Jun 2003 6.47 Linford Christie 2.04.60 1 Lievin, FRA 19 Feb 1995
61.22 Shelley Newman 8.08.73 2  Loughborough 8 Jun 2003 6.49 Colin Jackson 18.02.67 1 Paris, FRA 11 Mar 1994
60.72 Jackie McKernan 1.07.65 2 Buffalo NY, USA 18 Jul 1993 6.51 Jason Livingston 17.03.71 1 Glasgow 8 Feb 1992
59.27 Eden Francis U23 19.10.88 1 Bedford 31 May 2009 6.51 Darren Braithwaite 20.01.69 2 Barcelona, ESP 10 Mar 1995
58.56 Debbie Callaway 15.07.64 1 Loughborough 19 May 1996 6.51 Mark Lewis-Francis 4.09.82 3 Lisbon, POR 11 Mar 2001
58.18 Tracy Axten 20.07.63 1 Cardiff 31 May 1997 6.53 Simeon Williamson 16.01.86 1 Birmingham 21 Feb 2009
58.02 Rosemary Chrimes V35 19.05.33 1 Birmingham 3 Jun 1972 6.54 Michael Rosswess 11.06.65 3 Paris, FRA 11 Mar 1994
57.75 Emma Merry 2.07.74 1 Wrexham 9 Aug 1999 6.55 Craig Pickering 16.10.86 1 Glasgow 27 Jan 2007
HT 200m
68.93 Lorraine Shaw V35 2.04.68 1 Loughborough 8 Jun 2003 20.25 Linford Christie 2.04.60 1 Lievin, FRA 19 Feb 1995
68.63 Zoe Derham 24.11.80 1 Loughborough 17 Jul 2008 20.46 Julian Golding 17.02.75 1 Birmingham 8 Feb 1998
67.58 Shirley Webb 28.09.81 1 Loughborough 16 Jul 2005 20.48 John Regis 13.10.66 1 Stuttgart, GER 5 Feb 1995
66.31 Carys Parry 24.07.81 1 Birmingham 7 Jun 2008 20.51 Marlon Devonish 1.06.76 1 Birmingham 21 Feb 2003
65.33 Sarah Holt U23 17.04.87 1B Halle, GER 24 May 2009 20.53  Allyn Condon 24.08.74 2 Birmingham 8 Feb 1998
64.50 Laura Douglas 4.01.83  2rA Hendon 1 Aug 2009 20.54 Christian Malcolm 3.06.79 1 Ghent, BEL 26 Feb 2000
63.96 Lyn Sprules 11.09.75 1 Bedford 20 Aug 2000 20.59 Doug Turner 2.12.66 3 Birmingham 17 Feb 2002
63.61 Liz Carter 27.04.77 1B Halle, GER 27 May 2000 20.62  Daniel Caines 15.05.79 2s1 Vienna, AUT 1 Mar 2002
63.18 Sophie Hitchon U20 11.07.91 3  Novi-Sad, SRB 24 Jul 2009 20.69  Chris Lambert 6.04.81 2 Madrid, ESP 6 Mar 2005
63.05 Lesley Brown 13.09.76 1A Manchester (Str) 19 Feb 2006 20.75 Marcus Adam 28.02.68 1r2 Ghent, BEL 29 Jan 1992
JT 400m
65.75 Goldie Sayers 16.07.82 4  Beijing, CHN 21 Aug 2008 45.39 Jamie Baulch 3.05.73 1 Birmingham 9 Feb 1997
64.87 Kelly Morgan u23 17.06.80 1 Birmingham 14 Jul 2002 45.43 Daniel Caines 15.05.79 2 Birmingham 16 Mar 2003
59.50 Karen Martin 261174 1 Cosford 14 Jul 1999 45.56 Todd Bennett 6.07.62 1 Piraeus, GRE 3  Mar 1985
57.48 Shelley Holroyd 17.05.73 3  Manchester (SC) 10 Jul 2004 45.69  Michael Bingham 13.04.86 1 College Station TX, USA 14 Mar 2009
57.19 Lorna Jackson 9.01.74 1 Peterborough 9 Jul 2000 45.71 Solomon Wariso 11.11.66 1 Birmingham 8 Feb 1998
55.91 Kirsty Morrison 28.10.75 1 Loughborough 23 May 1999 45.83 Mark Hylton 24.09.76 2 Birmingham 9 Feb 1997
54.62 Chloe Cozens 9.0480 1 Grangemouth 3 Aug 2003 45.89 David Grindley 29.10.72 2 Birmingham 20 Feb 1993
52.88 Laura Whittingham ~ U23 6.06.86 2 Manchester (SC) 28 Jul 2007 45.90 Robert Tobin 20.12.83 1 Sheffield 12 Feb 2006
52.86 Linda Rawlins 23.01.71 1 Eton 10 Jun 2001 45.94 Mark Richardson 26.07.72 3 Birmingham 20 Feb 1993
52.84 Jo Blair uU23 1.0386 1 Stoke-on-Trent 9 Jul 2006 45.98 Brian Whittle 24.04.64 2 Budapest, HUN 6 Mar 1988
HEP - 100mH, HJ, SP, 200m, LJ, JT, 800m
6831 Denise Lewis 27.08.72 1 Talence, FRA 30 Jul 2000 Sebastian Coe 29.09.56 1 Cosford 12 Mar 1983
6731 Jessica Ennis U23 28.01.86 1 Berlin, GER 16 Aug 2009 Tony Morrell 3.05.62 1 Ghent, BEL 17 Feb 1988
6623 Judy Simpson 14.11.60 3  Stuttgart, GER 30 Aug 1986 Ikem Billy 25.01.64 2 Stuttgart, GER 12 Feb 1989
6547 Kelly Sotherton 13.11.76 2 Gotzis, AUT 29 May 2005 Tom McKean 27.10.63 1 Glasgow 4 Mar 1990
6259 Kim Hagger 21261 1 Arles, FRA 18 May 1986 Brian Whittle 24.04.64 2s1 Genoa, ITA 29 Feb 1992
6135 Julie Hollman 16.02.77 5 Gotzis, AUT 2 Jun 2002 James Mcllroy 30.12.76 1 Erfurt, GER 4 Feb 2005
6125 Tessa Sanderson 14.03.56 2 Brussels, BEL 12 Jul 1981 Peter Elliott 9.10.62 2 Cosford 12 Mar 1983
6094 Joanne Mulliner U23 18.08.66 2  Arles, FRA 7 Jun 1987 David Sharpe 8.07.67 2 Glasgow 30 Jan 1993
6043 Louise Hazel 06.10.85 5 Ratingen, GER 21 Jun 2009 Andrew Hart 13.09.69 3 Ghent, BEL 19 Feb 1999
6022 Clova Court 10.02.60 16  Tokyo, JPN 27 Aug 1991 Martin Steele 30.09.62 2 Cosford 10 Mar 1990
20kWR
1:31:16 Jo Jackson 17.01.85 1 Lugano, SUI 8 Mar 2009 Peter Elliott 9.10.62 1 Seville, ESP 27 Feb 1990
1:33:57 Lisa Kehler 15.03.67 23 Eisenhuttenstadt, GER 17 Jun 2000 John Mayock 26.10.70 2 Birmingham 18 Feb 2001
1:36:40 Sara-Jane Cattermole 29.01.77 1 Perth, AUS 4 Mar 2000 Michael East 20.01.78 3 Birmingham 20 Feb 2004
1:37:44 Vicky White 17.04.72 1 Leamington 27 Jun 1999 Graham Williamson 15.06.60 1 Cosford 10 Feb 1982
1:38:29 Catherine Charnock 3.05.75 2 Dublin, IRL 11 Sep 1999 Neil Speaight 9.09.78 3 Birmingham 18 Feb 2006
1:39:59 Niobe Menendez V35 1.09.66 4 Manchester (Wy) 21 Apr 2002 James Thie 27.06.78 10 Birmingham 20 Feb 2004
1:40:45 Irene Bateman V35 13.11.47 1 Basildon 9 Apr 1983 Tony Morrell 3.05.62 1 San Sebastian, ESP 20 Feb 1990
1:43:29 Sharon Tonks 18.04.70 2 East Molesey 3 Mar 2002 3:39.1+e Matthew Yates 4.02.69 Tm  Birmingham 14 Mar 1992
1:43:50 Betty Sworowski 12.03.61 1 Sheffield 22 Feb 1988 3:39.40 Adrian Passey 2.09.64 2 Stuttgart, GER 31 Jan 1988
1:43:52 Sylvia Black V35 16.04.58 1 Sutton Coldfield 14 Jun 19 3:39.47 Anthony Whiteman 13.11.71 1 Birmingham 27 Jan 1996
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3000m
7:34.47
7:41.09
7:43.90
7:45.10
7:46.1+
7:46.22
7:46.7a
7:46.85
7:48.1+
7:49.61

Mo Farah

John Mayock
Robert Denmark
Andy Baddeley
Jack Buckner
Mark Rowland
Nick Rose

Ricky Wilde
Graeme Fell
David Lewis

60m Hurdles

7.30
7.42
7.52
7.55
7.55
7.56
7.60
7.60
7.65
7.68
7.68

HJ

2.38
2.37
2.32
2.30
2.30
2.30
2.28
2.27
2.24
2.24

PV

5.81
5.75
5.62
5.50
5.50
5.50
5.47
5.45
5.42
5.42

LJ

8.18
8.05
8.05
8.05
8.00
7.97
7.96
7.94
7.85
7.84

Colin Jackson
Anthony Jarrett
Allan Scott
Andy Tulloch
Andrew Turner
Jonathan Ridgeo
David Nelson
Ross Baillie
Nigel Walker
Damien Greaves

23.03.83
26.10.70
23.11.68
20.06.82
22.09.61
7.03.63

13.12.51
13.10.45
19.03.59
15.10.61

18.02.67
13.08.68
27.12.82
1.04.67
19.09.80
n 14.02.67
11.03.67
26.09.77
15.06.63
19.09.77

Mohammed Sillah-Freckleton 11.09.80

Steve Smith 29.03.73
Dalton Grant 8.04.66

Brendan Reilly 23.12.72
Geoff Parsons 14.08.64
Martyn Bernard 15.12.84
Samson Oni 25.06.81
John Holman 31.07.68
Ben Challenger 7.03.78

Tom Parsons 5.05.84

Robert Mitchell 14.09.80
Nick Buckfield 5.06.73

Steven Lewis 20.05.86
Luke Cutts 13.02.88
Brian Hooper 18.05.53
Paul Williamson 16.06.74
Ashley Swain 3.10.80

Keith Higham 7.11.85

Andrew Ashurst 2.01.65

Keith Stock 18.03.57
Scott Simpson 21.07.79
Chris Tomlinson 15.09.81
Barrington Williams 11.09.55
Stewart Faulkner 19.02.69
Nathan Morgan 30.06.78
Greg Rutherford 17.11.86
Lynn Davies 20.05.42
Fred Salle 10.09.64
Paul Johnson 8.03.68

Mark Forsythe 10.08.65
Alan Lerwill 15.11.46
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Birmingham
Stockholm, SWE
Seville, ESP
Boston MA, USA
San Diego CA, USA
Seville, ESP
Vienna, AUT
Vienna, AUT

San Diego CA, USA
Cosford

Sindelfingen, GER
Lievin, FRA
Glasgow
Valencia, ESP
Sheffield
Budapest, HUN
Cosford
Birmingham
Lievin, FRA
Ghent, BEL
Sheffield

Wuppertal, GER
Paris, FRA
Liverpool
Cosford
Birmingham
Sheffield
Glasgow
Birmingham
Birmingham
Cardiff

Bad Segeberg, GER
Manchester
Sheffield

Carn Brae

Cardiff

Sheffield

Akron OH, USA
Birmingham
Cosford

Sheffield

Stuttgart, GER
Cosford

Seville, ESP
Glasgow

Turin, ITA

Los Angeles CA, USA
Glasgow

Glasgow
Birmingham
Gothenburg, SWE

Mar
Feb
Jan
Mar
Feb
Feb
Mar
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

Feb
Mar
Feb
Jan
Mar
Feb
Jan
Feb
Feb
Jan

Feb
Jan
Jan
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Dec
Mar

Feb
Feb
Feb
Jan
Mar
Feb
Jan
Mar
Feb
Mar

2009
2002
1991
2008
1985
1990
1979
1970
1982
1986

1994
1995
2008
1998
2007
1988
1990
1999
1987
2000
2004

1994
1994
1994
1986
2007
2008
1989
1998
2008
2009

2002
2009
2009
1981
2000
2004
2006
1992
1984
2007

2008
1989
1990
2006
2009
1966
1993
1989
1992
1974

92

All Time lists and records are correct as of 15 12 2009

GB INDOOR ALL-TIME TOP TEN

)

17.75
17.64
17.47
17.31
16.97
16.87
16.86
16.76
16.75
16.73

SP

21.49
20.98
20.85
20.25
19.82
19.47
19.44
19.41
19.19
19.10

5978
5877
5749
5722
5663
5640
5637
5629
5609
5607

WOMEN
60m
7.08
7.13
717
7.19
7.20
7.21
7.21
7.23
7.24
7.24

Philliips Idowu
Jonathan Edwards
Nathan Douglas
Keith Connor
Francis Agyepong
John Herbert

Eric McCalla
Julian Golley
Aston Moore
Vernon Samuels

Carl Myerscough
Geoff Capes
Mark Proctor
Mark Edwards
Mike Winch
Paul Edwards
Simon Williams
Matthew Simson
Arthur Rowe
Shaun Pickering

Alex Kruger
Anthony Brannen
Kevin Sempers

Ed Dunford

Louis Evling-Jones
Jamie Quarry
Barry Thomas
Richard Reeks
Dale Garland
Du’aine Ladejo

Jeanette Kwakye
Beverly Kinch
Andrea Lynch
Joice Maduaka
Wendy Hoyte
Heather Oakes
Stephanie Douglas
Paula Thomas
Marcia Richardson
Emma Ania

30.12.78
10.05.66
4.12.82

16.09.57
16.06.65
20.04.62
18.08.60
12.09.71
8.02.56

15.10.64

21.10.79
23.08.49
15.01.63
2.12.74

20.07.48
16.02.59
17.10.67
28.05.70
17.08.36
14.11.61

HEP - 60m, LJ, SP, HJ; 60mh, PV, 1000m

18.11.63
16.09.68
24.11.85
15.09.84
20.06.83
15.11.72
28.04.72
6.12.85

13.10.80
14.02.71

20.03.83
14.01.64
24.11.52
30.09.73
17.12.57
14.08.59
22.01.69
3.12.64

10.02.72
7.02.80
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Valencia, ESP
Birmingham
Birmingham
Detroit MI, USA
Stockholm, SWE
Budapest, HUN
Vittel, FRA
Glasgow

Vittel, FRA
Birmingham

Fayetteville AR, USA
Los Angeles CA, USA
King's Lynn
Loughborough
Cosford

Vienna, AUT

15
16
25
2
8
6

Baton Rouge LA, USA 28

Gainesville FL, USA
London (Wem)
Birmingham

Barcelona, ESP
Birmingham
Sheffield
Sheffield
Prague, CZE
Glasgow
Birmingham
Sheffield
Prague, CZE
Birmingham

Valencia, ESP
Madrid, ESP
Gothenburg, SWE
Birmingham
Lievin, FRA
Paris, FRA
Glasgow

Lievin, FRA
Birmingham
Tampere, FIN

2
6
27

12
5

3

13
12
14
5

10
12
24

23
10

22
19

22
20
27

Mar
Feb
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Feb
Feb
Feb
Mar

Mar
Jan
Jan
Feb
Dec
Feb
Jan
Feb
Apr
Jan

Mar
Feb
Feb
Jan
Feb
Feb
Feb
Jan
Feb
Jan

Mar
Feb
Mar
Mar
Feb
Jan
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

www.uka.org.uk

2008
1998
2007
1981
1996
1988
1984
1994
1984
1992

2003
1976
1998
2008
1973
1994
1989
1997
1962
1996

1995
1995
2008
2008
2006
1999
1995
2010
2006
1999

2008
1986
1974
2003
1987
1985
1995
1987
2000
2008

All Time lists and records are correct as of 15 12 2009
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200m
22.83
22.96
23.20
2331
23.31
23.31+
2333
23.35
23.36
23.37

400m
50.02
50.53
51.69
51.72
51.74
51.80
52.15
52.47
52.47
52.50

800m

1:59.21
1:59.27
1:59.50
1:59.52
2:00.53
2:01.12
2:01.25
2:01.5a
2:01.52
2:02.17

1500m
4:02.66
4:05.63
4:05.81
4:06.87
4:07.6+
4:08.1a
4:08.88
4:09.07
4:09.15
4:09.65

3000m
8:31.50
8:34.80
8:39.79
8:45.36
8:46.06
8:47.25
8:50.69
8:51.02
8:51.04
8:53.52

Katharine Merry
Donna Fraser

Amy Spencer

Paula Thomas
Christine Bloomfield
Nicola Sanders
Joan Baptiste
Catherine Murphy
Kathy Cook

Joice Maduaka

Nicola Sanders
Katharine Merry
Phylis Smith
Sally Gunnell
Catherine Murphy
Verona Elder
Lesley Owusu
Sinead Dudgeon
Kelly Sotherton
Melanie Neef

Kelly Holmes
Marilyn Okoro

Jo Fenn

Jennifer Meadows
Karen Harewood
Jane Finch
Jemma Simpson
Elizabeth Barnes
Hayley Tullett
Diane Modahl

Kelly Holmes
Hayley Tullett
Helen Clitheroe
Zola Budd
Kirsty Wade
Mary Stewart
Lisa Dobriskey
Susan Scott
Yvonne Murray
Katrina Wootton

Jo Pavey

Liz McColgan
Zola Budd
Hayley Tullett
Yvonne Murray
Lisa Dobriskey
Katrina Wootton
Helen Clitheroe
Wendy Sly
Nicola Morris

21.09.74
7.11.72

19.09.85
3.12.64

12.02.68
23.06.82
12.10.59
21.09.75
3.05.60

30.09.73

23.06.82
21.09.74
29.09.65
29.07.66
21.09.75
5.04.53

21.12.78
9.07.76

13.11.76
26.05.70

19.04.70
23.09.84
19.10.74
17.04.81
19.08.75
8.11.57

10.02.84
3.08.51

17.02.73
17.06.66

19.04.70
17.02.73
2.01.74
26.05.66
6.08.62
25.02.56
23.12.83
26.09.77
4.10.64
2.09.85

20.09.73
24.05.64
26.05.66
17.02.73
4.10.64
23.12.83
2.09.85
2.01.74
5.11.59
13.03.62
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3
2
1
8
1
5
4
5
3
5

Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham
Stuttgart, GER
Birmingham
Cosford
Birmingham

Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham
Sindelfingen, GER
Birmingham
Vienna, AUT
Fayetteville AR, USA
Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham

Ghent, BEL
Birmingham
Budapest, HUN
Birmingham
Budapest, HUN
San Sebastian, ESP
Birmingham
Sindelfingen, GER
Birmingham
Birmingham

Birmingham
Stockholm, SWE
Stockholm, SWE
Cosford

14
23

25
30
3

23
28

16

16
12
20
25

East Rutherford NJ, USA13

Dortmund, GER
Stockholm, SWE
Stockholm, SWE
Stuttgart, GER

Stockholm, SWE

Stuttgart, GER
Budapest, HUN
Cosford
Lisbon, POR
Lievin, FRA
Birmingham
Birmingham
Birmingham
Budapest, HUN
Budapest, HUN

19
21
21
1
2

Feb
Feb
Mar
Feb
Jan
Mar
Feb
Jan
Mar
Feb

Mar
Feb
Feb
Mar
Mar
Feb
Mar
Jan
Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb
Mar
Feb
Jan
Mar
Feb
Mar
Feb
Feb

Mar
Feb
Feb
Jan
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

Feb
Mar
Feb
Mar
Feb
Mar
Feb
Feb
Mar
Mar

1999
1997
2003
1995
2000
2007
1985
2001
1983
2008

2007
2001
1997
1994
2003
1979
2001
2001
2008
1996

2003
2009
2004
2009
2006
1977
2008
1980
1998
1992

2003
2004
2007
1986
1988
1977
2008
2008
1987
2006

2007
1989
1986
2001
1987
2007
2008
2008
1988
1989

GB INDOOR ALL-TIME TOP TEN

60m Hurdles

7.96
7.99
8.01
8.03
8.06
8.06
8.11
8.11
8.12
8.12

HJ

1.95
1.94
1.94
1.93
1.92
1.92
1.91
1.91
1.90
1.90

PV

4.49
bbb
4.31
4.26
4.26
4.22
4.20
415
415
415

LJ

6.70
6.70
6.62
6.53
6.53
6.53
6.52
6.51
6.51
6.50

T)

15.16
13.85
13.52
13.52
13.45
13.44
13.42
13.23
13.07
13.05

Sarah Claxton 23.09.79
Diane Allahgreen 21.02.75
Jacqui Agyepong 5.01.69

Sara McGreavy 13.12.82
Lesley-Ann Skeete 20.02.67
Gemma Bennett 4.01.84

Shirley Strong 18.11.58
Samantha Farquharson 15.12.69
Clova Court 10.02.60
Jessica Ennis 28.1.86

Debbie Marti 14.05.68
Diana Davies 7.05.61

Joanne Jennings-Steele 20.09.69
Susan Moncrieff 8.06.78

Julia Bennett 26.03.70
Jessica Ennis 28.01.86
Ann-Marie Cording 13.10.59
Janet Boyle 25.07.63
Lea Haggett 9.05.72

Julie Crane 26.09.76
Kate Dennison 7.05.84

Janine Whitlock 11.08.73
Emma Lyons 14.06.87
Zoé Brown 15.09.83
Ellie Spain 23.08.82
Henrietta Paxton 19.09.83
Rhian Clarke 19.04.77
Tracey Grant 13.09.79
Kirsty Maguire 5.07.83

Louise Butterworth 22.02.85
Susan Telfer 26.05.61
Joanne Wise 15.03.71
Fiona May 12.12.69
Mary Rand 10.02.40
Susan Reeve 17.09.51
Kelly Sotherton 13.11.76
Jade Johnson 7.06.80

Ruth Howell 28.01.47
Yinka ldowu 25.02.72
Mary Berkeley 3.10.65

Ashia Hansen 5.12.71

Michelle Griffith 6.10.71

Rachel Kirby 18.05.69
Yasmine Regis 12.12.86
Nony Mordi 25.07.87
Nadia Williams 17.11.81
Mary Agyepong 3.10.65

Rebecca White 5.06.80

Stephanie Aneto 23.08.77
Gillian Kerr 10.11.83
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1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
3
1

Turin, ITA
Ghent, BEL
Barcelona, ESP
Sheffield
Lievin, FRA
Sheffield
Cosford

Paris, FRA
Glasgow
Loughborough

Birmingham
Milan, ITA
Toronto, CAN
Birmingham
Cosford
Sheffield
Cosford

Lievin, FRA
Birmingham
Otterberg, GER

Oyonnax, FRA
Birmingham
Birmingham
Sheffield

Vienna, AUT
Manchester
Fayetteville AR, USA
Sheffield

Glasgow

Sheffield

Gothenburg, SWE
Paris, FRA
Florence, ITA
Dortmund, GER
Bucharest, ROM
Sheffield
Birmingham
Cosford

Glasgow

Madrid, ESP

Valencia, ESP
Glasgow
Birmingham

New York NY, USA
Glasgow

Cardiff
Birmingham
Budapest, HUN
Sheffield
Glasgow

23

13
21

10
29
22

28

27
26
1

23
12

28
12
27
18

20
27

24

Mar
Feb
Mar
Feb
Feb
Feb
Mar
Mar
Feb
Jan

Feb
Mar
Mar
Feb
Mar
Feb
Jan
Feb
Jan
Feb

Mar
Feb
Feb
Feb
Jan
Jan
Mar
Feb
Feb
Feb

Mar
Mar
Feb
Mar
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Jan
Feb
Feb
Jan
Feb
Feb
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2009
2000
1995
2007
1987
2009
1984
1994
1994
2010

1997
1982
1993
2003
1990
2008
1982
1987
1992
2004

2009
2002
2009
2004
2007
2010
2001
2004
2007
2008

1984
1997
1993
1966
1978
2006
2005
1974
1994
1986

1998
1994
1993
2009
2009
2008
1993
2006
2009
2008

9%

All Time lists and records are correct as of 15 12 2009

All Time lists and records are correct as of 15 12 2009
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GB INDOOR ALL-TIME TOP TEN WORLD RECORDS OUTDOOR

SP 100 9.58 Usain Bolt JAM 16 Aug 09 Berlin
19.06  Venissa Head 1.09.56 1 StAthan 7 Apr 1984 200 19.19 Usain Bolt JAM 20 Aug 09 Berlin
18.74 Judith Oakes 14.02.58 1 Ghent, BEL 14 Feb 1988 400 43.18 Michael Johnson USA 26 Aug 99 Seville
17.94 Myrtle Augee 4.02.65 2 Budapest, HUN 8 Feb 1987 800 1411 Wilson Kipketer DEN 24 Aug 97 Cologne
17.85 Margaret Ritchie 6.07.52 1 Princeton NJ, USA 24 Feb 1984 1500 3:26.00 Hicham EL Guerrouj MAR 14 Jul 98 Rome
17.18 Yvonne Hanson-Nortey 18.02.64 2 Cosford 3 Feb 1989 5000 12:37.35 Kenenisa Bekele ETH 31 May 04 Hengelo
17.05 Angela Littlewood 24.09.49 1 Cosford 2 Feb 1980 10000 26:17.53 Kenenisa Bekele ETH 26 Aug 05 Brussels
16.81 Joanne Duncan 27.12.66 1 London (Ha) 4  Feb 2001 Mar 2:03:59 Haile Gebrselassie ETH 28 Sep 08 Berlin
16.45 Margaret Lynes 19.02.63 3 Glasgow 29 Jan 1994 3000St 7:53.63 Saif Saeed Shaheen QAT 3 Sep 04 Brussels
16.40 Mary Peters 6.07.39 1 Bucharest, ROM 28 Feb 1970 110H 12.87 Dayron Robles CcuB 12 Jun 08 Ostrava
16.32 Eva Massey 22.12.80 1 Belfast 16 Feb 2003 400H 46.78 Kevin Young USA 6 Aug 92 Barcelona
HJ 2.45 Javier Sotomayor cuB 27 Jul 93 Salamanca
PEN PV 6.14 Sergey Bubka UKR 31 Jul 94 Sestriere
4927 Kelly Sotherton 13.11.76 2 Birmingham 3 Mar 2007 LJ 8.95 Mike Powell USA 30 Aug 91 Tokyo
4716 Jessica Ennis 28.01.86 6 Birmingham 3 Mar 2007 ANj 18.29 Jonathan Edwards GBR 7 Aug 95 Gothenburg
4498 Julie Hollman 16.02.77 2 Prague, CZE 12 Feb 2006 SP 23.12 Randy Barnes USA 20 May 90 Los Angeles
4363 Kim Hagger 2.12.61 1 Vittel, FRA 4 Feb 1984 DT 74.08 Jiirgen Schult GER 6 Jun 86 Neubrandenburg
4297 Julia Bennett 26.03.70 1 Birmingham 8 Feb 1998 HT 86.74 Yuriy Sedykh UKR 30 Aug 86 Stuttgart
4238 Vikki Schofield 29.12.72 1 Birmingham 5 Feb 1995 JT 98.48 Jan Zelezny CZE 25 May 96 Jena
4237 Grace Clements 2.05.84 2 Sheffield 3 Feb 2008 Dec 9026 Roman Sebrle CZE 27 May 01 Gotzis
4168 Susan Longden 22.01.50 2 Berlin, GER 29 Jan 1978 20kW 1:17:16 Vladimir Kanaykin RUS 29 Sep 07 Saransk
4166 Diana Bennett 14.06.74 2 Birmingham 8 Feb 1998 50kW 3:34:14 Denis Nizhegorodov RUS 11 May 05 Cheboksary
4144 Marcia Marriott 7.06.56 3 Vittel, FRA 4 Feb 1984 4x100 37.10 Jamaica 22 Aug 08 Beijing
4x400 2:54.29 United States 22 Aug 93 Stuttgart
Women
100 10.49 Florence Griffith Joyner USA 16 Jul 88 Indianapolis
200 21.34 Florence Griffith Joyner USA 29 Sep 88 Seoul
400 47.60 Marita Koch GER 6 Oct 85 Canberra
800 1:53.28 Jarmila Kratochvilova CZE 26 Jul 83 Munich
1500 3:50.46 Qu Yunxia CHN 11 Sep 93 Beijing
5000 14:11.15 Tirunesh Dibaba ETH 6 Jun 08 Oslo
10000 29:31.78 Wang Junxia CHN 8 Sep 93 Beijing
Mar 2:15:25 Paula Radcliffe GBR 13 Apr 03 London
3000St 8:58.81 Gulnara Galkina RUS 17 Aug 08 Beijing
100H 12.21 Yordanka Donkova BUL 20 Aug 88 Stara Zagora
400H 52.34 Yuliya Pechonkina RUS 8 Aug 03 Tula
HJ 2.09 Stefka Kostadinova BUL 30 Aug 87 Rome
PV 5.05 Yelena Isinbayeva RUS 28 Aug 09 Zurich
LJ 7.52 Galina Chistyakova RUS 11 Jun 88 St. Petersburg
T) 15.50 Inessa Kravets UKR 10 Aug 95 Gothenburg
SP 22.63 Natalya Lisovskaya RUS 7 Jun 87 Moscow
DT 76.80 Gabriele Reinsch GER 9 Jul 88 Neubrandenburg
HT 77.96 Anita Wlodarczyk POL 22 Aug 09 Berlin
JT 72.28 Barbora Spotakova CZE 13 Sep 08 Stuttgart
Hept 7291 Jackie Joyner-Kersee USA 24 Sep 88 Seoul
20kW 1:25:41 Olimpiada Ivanova RUS 7 Aug 05 Helsinki
4x100 41.37 East Germany 6 Oct 85 Canberra
4x400 3:15.17 USSR, 1 Oct 88 Seoul
All Time lists and records are correct as of 15 12 2009 All Time lists and records are correct as of 15 12 2009
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EUROPEAN RECORDS OUTDOOR

100 9.86 Francis Obikwelu POR 22 Aug 04 Athens

200 19.72 A Pietro Mennea ITA 12 Sep 79 Mexico City

400 44.33 Thomas Schénlebe GER 3 Sep 87 Rome

800 1:41.11 Wilson Kipketer DEN 24 Aug 97 Cologne

1500 3:28.95 Fermin Cacho ESP 13 Aug 97 Ziirich

5000 Mohammed Mourhit BEL 25 Aug 00 Brussels

10000 Mohammed Mourhit BEL 3 Sep 99 Brussels

Mar 2:06:36 Antonio Pinto POR 16 Apr 00 London
2:06:36 Benoit Zwierchlewski FRA 6 Apr 03 Paris

3000MSt  8:01.18 Bob Tarhri FRA 18 Aug 09 Berlin

110H 12.91 Colin Jackson GBR 20 Aug 93 Stuttgart

400H 47.37 Stéphane Diagana FRA 5 Jul 95 Lausanne

HJ 2.42 Patrik Sjoberg SWE 30 Jun 87 Stockholm

PV 6.14 Sergey Bubka UKR 31 Jul 94 Sestriere

LJ 8.86 A Robert Emmiyan ARM 22 May 87 Tsakhkadzor

) 18.29 Jonathan Edwards GBR 7 Aug 95 Gothenburg

SP 23.06 Ulf Timmermann GER 22 May 88 Hania

DT 74.08 Jirgen Schult GER 6 Jun 86 Neubrandenburg

HT 86.74 Yuriy Sedykh UKR 30 Aug 86 Stuttgart

JT 98.48 Jan Zelezny CZE 25 May 96 Jena

Dec 9026 Roman Sebrle CZE 27 May 01 Gétzis

20kW 1:17:16 Vladimir Kanaykin RUS 29 Sep 07 Saransk

50kW 3:34:14 Denis Nizhegorodov RUS 11 May 05 Cheboksary

4x100 37.73 Great Britain & NI 29 Aug 99 Seville

4x400 2:56.60 Great Britain & NI 3 Aug 96 Atlanta

Women

100 10.73 Christine Arron FRA 19 Aug 98 Budapest

200 21.71 Marita Koch GER 10 Jun 79 Chemnitz
21.71 Heike Drechsler GER 29 Jun 86 Jena

400 47.60 Marita Koch GER 6 Oct 85 Canberra

800 1:53.28 Jarmila Kratochvilova CZE 26 Jul 83 Munich

1500 3:52.47 Tatyana Kazankina RUS 13 Aug 80 Ziirich

5000 14:23.75 Liliya Shobukhova RUS 19 Jul 08 Kazan

10000 29:56.34 Evlan Abeylegesse TUR 15 Aug 08 Beijing

Mar 2:15:25 Paula Radcliffe GBR 13 Apr 03 London

3000St 8:58.81 Gulnara Galkina RUS 17 Aug 08 Beijing

100H 12.21 Yordanka Donkova BUL 20 Aug 88 Stara Zagora

400H 52.34 Yuliya Pechonkina RUS 8 Aug 03 Tula

HJ 2.09 Stefka Kostadinova BUL 30 Aug 87 Rome

PV 5.05 Yelena Isinbayeva RUS 28 Aug 09 Zurich

LJ 7.52 Galina Chistyakova RUS 11 Jun 88 St. Petersburg

T) 15.50 Inessa Kravets UKR 10 Aug 95 Gothenburg

SP 22.63 Natalya Lisovskaya RUS 7 Jun 87 Moscow

DT 76.80 Gabriele Reinsch GER 9 Jul 88 Neubrandenburg

HT 77.96 Anita Wlodarczyk POL 22 Aug 09 Berlin

JT 72.28 Barbora Spotakova CZE 13 Sep 08 Stuttgart

Hept 7032 Carolina Klift SWE 26 Aug 07 Osaka

20kW 1:25:41 Olimpiada Ivanova RUS 7 Aug 05 Helsinki

4x100 41.37 East Germany 6 Oct 85 Canberra

4x400 3:15.17 US.S.R. 1 Oct 88 Seoul

98 All Time lists and records are correct as of 15 12 2009
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COMMONWEALTH RECORDS OUTDOOR

100 9.58 Usain Bolt JAM 16 Aug 09 Berlin
200 19.19 Usain Bolt JAM 20 Aug 09 Berlin
400 4617 Innocent Egbunike NGR 19 Aug 87 Ziirich
800 1:41.73 Sebastian Coe Eng 10 Jun 81 Florence
1500 3:26.34 Bernard Lagat KEN 24 Aug 01 Brussels
5000 12:39.74 Daniel Komen KEN 22 Aug 97 Brussels
10000 26:27.85 Paul Tergat KEN 22 Aug 97 Brussels
Mar 2:04:07 Duncan Kibet/James Kwambai  KEN 5 Apr 09 Rotterdam
3000St 7:55.72 Bernard Barmasai KEN 24 Aug 97 Cologne
110H 12.91 Colin Jackson Wal 20 Aug 93 Stuttgart
400H 47.10 Samuel Matete ZAM 7 Aug 91 Ziirich
HJ 2.38 Troy Kemp BAH 12 Jul 95 Nice

2.38 Jacques Freitag RSA 5 Mar 05 Oudthoorn
PV 6.05 Dmitriy Markov AUS 9 Aug 01 Edmonton
LJ 8.62 James Beckford JAM 5 Apr 97 Orlando
ANj 18.29 Jonathan Edwards Eng 7 Aug 95 Gothenburg
SP 21.97 Janus Robberts RSA 2 Jun 01 Eugene
DT 70.32 Frantz Kruger RSA 26 May 02 Salon-de-Provence
HT 80.63 Chris Harmse RSA 15 Apr 05 Durban
J7 91.46 Steve Backley Eng 25 Jan 92 Auckland (NS)
Dec Daley Thompson Eng 9 Aug 84 Los Angeles
20kW Nathan Deakes AUS 23 Apr 05 Cixi
50kW Nathan Deakes AUS 2 Dec 06 Geelong
4x100 Jamaica 22 Aug 08 Beijing
4x400 Jamaica 10 Aug 97 Athens
Women
100 10.73 Shelly-Ann Fraser JAM 17 Aug 09 Berlin
200 21.64 Merlene Ottey JAM 13 Sep 91 Brussels
400 48.63 Cathy Freeman AUS 29 Jul 96 Atlanta
800 1:54.01 Pamela Jelimo KEN 29 Aug 08 Zurich
1500 3:57.41 Jackline Maranga KEN 8 Aug 98 Monaco
5000 14:22.51 Vivian Cheruiyot KEN 15 Jun 07 Oslo
10000 30:01.09 Paula Radcliffe Eng 6 Aug 02 Munich
Mar 2:15:25 Paula Radcliffe Eng 13 Apr 03 London
3000St 9:07.41 Eunice Jepkorir KEN 17 Aug 08 Beijing
100H 12.44 Glory Alozie NGR 28 Aug 99 Seville
400H 52.42 Melanie Walker JAM 20 Aug 09 Berlin
HJ 2.06 Hestrie Cloete RSA 31 Aug 03 Saint-Denis
PV 4.65 Kym Howe AUS 30 Jun 07 Saulheim
LJ 7.6 A Elva Goulbourne JAM 22 May 04 Mexico City
T) 15.39 Francoise Mbango CMR 17 Aug 08 Beijing
SP 21.07 Valerie Villi NZL 13 Sep 09 Thessaloniki
DT 68.72 Daniela Costian AUS 22 Jan 94 Auckland
HT 72.07 Sultana Frizell CAN 17 Jun 09 Eugene
J7 66.80 Louise Currey AUS 5 Aug 00 Gold Coast
Hept 6831 Denise Lewis Eng 30 Jul 00 Talence
20kW 1:27:44 Jane Saville AUS 2 May 04 Naumburg
4x100 41.73 Jamaica 27 Aug 04 Athens
4x400 3:19.73 Jamaica 2 Sep 07 Osaka
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60 6.39
6.39
200 19.92
400 44.57
800 1:42.67
1500 3:31.18
3000 7:24.90
60H 7.30
HJ 2.43
PV 6.15
LJ 8.79
TJ 17.83
17.83
SP 22.66
Hept 6476
5kwW 18:07.08

4x400 3:02.83

Women

60 6.92
200 21.87
400 49.59
800 1:55.82
1500 3:58.28
3000 8:23.72
60H 7.68
HJ 2.08
PV 5.00
LJ 7.37

TJ 15.36
SP 22.50
Pent 4991
3kW 11:40.33

4x400 3:23.37

Maurice Greene
Maurice Greene
Frank Fredericks
Kerron Clement
Wilson Kipketer
Hicham EL Guerrouj
Daniel Komen
Colin Jackson
Javier Sotomayor
Sergey Bubka

Carl Lewis

Aliecer Urrutia
Christian Olsson
Randy Barnes

Dan O'Brien
Mikhail Shchennikov
United States

Irina Privalova
Merlene Ottey
Jarmila Kratochvilova
Jolanda Ceplak
Yelena Soboleva
Meseret Defar
Susanna Kallur
Kajsa Bergqvist
Yelena Isinbayeva
Heike Drechsler
Tatyana Lebedeva
Helena Fibingerova
Irina Belova
Claudia Stef
Russia

USA
USA
NAM
USA
DEN
MAR
KEN
GBR
cuB
UKR
USA
cuB
SWE
USA
USA
RUS

RUS
JAM
CZE

SLo

RUS
ETH

SWE
SWE
RUS
GER
RUS
CZE

RUS
ROU

"

13

18

10

15
13

19
15

28

Feb
Mar
Feb
Mar
Mar
Feb
Feb
Mar
Mar
Feb
Jan
Mar
Mar
Jan
Mar
Feb
Mar

Feb
Feb
Mar
Mar
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Mar
Feb
Feb
Jan
Jan

98
01
96
05
97
97

94
89

84
97
04
89
93
95
99

93
93
82
02
06

08
06

88
04
77
92

06

Madrid
Atlanta
Liévin
Fayetteville
Paris (B)
Stuttgart
Budapest
Sindelfingen
Budapest
Donetsk
New York
Sindelfingen
Budapest
Los Angeles
Toronto
Moscow
Maebashi

Madrid
Liévin
Milan
Vienna
Moscow
Stuttgart
Karlsruhe
Arnstadt
Donetsk
Vienna
Budapest
Jablonec
Berlin
Bucharest
Glasgow
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60
200
400
800
1500
3000
60H
HJ
PV
LJ
T)
SP
Hept
5kW
4x400

Women

200
400
800
1500
3000
60H

PV
LJ

SP
Pent
3kwW
4x400

6.45
20.25
45.05
1:42.67
3:33.32
7:32.98
7.30
2.42
6.15
8.56
17.83
22.55
6438
18:07.08
3:03.01

6.92
22.10
49.59
1:55.82
3:58.28
8:27.86
7.68
2.08
4.95
7.37
15.36
22.50
4991
11:40.33
3:23.37

Ronald Pognon
Linford Christie
Thomas Schonlebe
Wilson Kipketer
Andrés Diaz
Alberto Garcia
Colin Jackson
Carlo Thranhardt
Sergey Bubka
Yago Lamela
Christian Olsson
Ulf Timmermann
Roman Sebrle
Mikhail Shchennikov
Poland

Irina Privalova
Irina Privalova
Jarmila Kratochvilova
Jolanda Ceplak
Yelena Soboleva
Liliya Shobukhova
Susanna Kallur
Kajsa Bergqvist
Yelena Isinbayeva
Heike Drechsler
Tatyana Lebedeva
Helena Fibingerova
Irina Belova
Claudia Stef
Russia

FRA
GBR
GER
DEN
ESP
ESP
GBR
GER
UKR
ESP
SWE
GER
CZE
RUS

RUS
RUS
CZE

SLO

RUS
RUS
SWE
SWE
RUS
GER
RUS
CZE

RUS
ROU

13
19

24
22

26
21

7
1"

14

1"
19

18
17
10

16
13

19
15
30
28

Feb
Feb
Feb
Mar
Feb
Feb
Mar
Feb
Feb
Mar
Mar
Feb
Mar
Feb
Mar

Feb
Feb
Mar
Mar
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Mar
Feb
Feb
Jan
Jan

05
95
88
97
99
03
94
88
93
99
04
89
04
95
99

93

82
02

06
08

08
88
04
77
92
99
06

Karlsruhe
Liévin
Sindelfingen
Paris (B)
Pireas
Seville
Sindelfingen
Berlin
Donetsk
Maebashi
Budapest
Senftenberg
Budapest
Moscow
Maebashi

Madrid
Liévin
Milan
Vienna
Moscow
Moscow
Karlsruhe
Arnstadt
Donetsk
Vienna
Budapest
Jablonec
Berlin
Bucharest
Glasgow

All Time lists and records are correct as of 15 12 2009
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COMMONWEALTH RECORDS INDOOR IPC WORLD RECORDS

60 6.45 Bruny Surin CAN 13 Feb 93 Liévin Men's 100m
6.45 A Leonard Myles-Mills GHA 20 Feb 99 Air Force Academy ™ 11.03 0.4 Lucas Prado BRA 9 Sep 2008 Beijing
200 19.92 Frank Fredericks NAM 18 Feb 96 Liévin T12 10.75 0.7 Adekunle Adesoji NGR 22 Sep 2004 Athens
400 45.35 Alleyne Francique GRN 24 Feb 02 Fayetteville T3 10.62 -0.1 Jason Smyth IRL 13 Sep 2008 Beijing
800 1:44.71 Joseph Mutua KEN 31 Jan 04 Stuttgart T32 23.25 0.0 Martin Mcdonagh IRL 13 Aug 1999 Nottingham
1500 3:33.11 Laban Rotich KEN 1 Feb 98 Stuttgart T33 18.36 0.0 Joseph Radmore CAN 26 Jun 2003 Ottawa
3000 7:24.90 Daniel Komen KEN 6 Feb 98 Budapest T34 1624 00 Jason Lachance CAN 15 May 1999 Cobourg
60H 7.30 Colin Jackson Wal 6 Mar 9% Sindelfingen 185 1229 03  Senvang CHN 13 Sep 2008 Beijing
i 238 Steve Smith Eng 4 Feb 94 Wuppertal E? ﬁli 0546 \an\llga\/laioDer Merwe :é[j 2 I?llce:r gggg gzgtlienburg
P o Opert Brits RSA 16 Feb 97 Lievin T38 109 02 EvanGeorgeO'Hanlon  AUS 12 Sep 2008 Beijing
X ames Beckford JAM 9 Feb 96 Madrid
X . T42 1214 0.4 Earle Connor CAN 1 Jun 2002 Leverkussen
TJ 17.75 Phillips Idowu Eng 9 Mar 08 Valencia 43 10.91 15 ) Pistori
A E scar Pistorius. RSA 4 Apr 2007 Johannesburg
SP 21.49 Carl Myerscough Eng 15 Mar 03 Fayetteville Ti 10.91 00 Marlon Shirley USA 4 Apr 2007 Espoo
Hept 6279 Michael Smith CAN 14 Mar 93 Toronto T45 1105 00 Vitlis Lanshima NGR 1 Jul 2006 Atlanta
Skw 18:47.56  Tim Berrett CAN 20 Feb 93 Winnipeg Té6 1072 00  Adjibola Adeoye NGR 6 Sep 1992 Barcelona
4x400 3:04.21 Jamaica 16 Mar 03 Maebashi T51 2248 00  Giuseppe Forni sul 21 Aug 1993 Nottwil
T52 17.01 0.0 Andre Beaudoin CAN 7 Jul 1998 Atlanta
T53 14.69 12 Michael Bushell GBR 18 Jun 2009 Ibach
W T54 13.76 -0.8 Leo Pekka Tahti FIN 15 Sep 2008 Beijing
omen
60 6.96 Merlene Ottey JAM 14 Feb 92 Madrid Men's 200m
200 21.87 Merlene Ottey JAM 13 Feb 93 Liévin ™ 22.48 -0.1 Lucas Prado BRA 13 Sep 2008 Beijing
400 50.02 Nicola Sanders Eng 3 Mar 07 Birmingham T12 21.77 0.0 Adekunle Adesoji NGR 24 Sep 2004 Athens
800 1:57.06 Maria Mutola Moz 21 Feb 99 Liévin T13 21.43 -0.3 Jason Smyth IRL 16 Sep 2008 Beijing
1500 4:02.66 Kelly Holmes Eng 16 Mar 03 Birmingham 132 46.81 0.0 Martin Mcdonagh IRL 28 Jul 2001 Nottingham
3000 8:31.50 Joanne Pave: En 3 Feb 07 Stuttqart T33 33.73 0.0 Joseph Radmore CAN 20 May 2005 Atlanta
60H 7.74 Michelle FreZman JA[?A 3 Feb 98 Madr?d T34 28.82 0.0 Jason Lachance CAN 12 Aug 2000 Gothenburg
HJ 1.99 Debbie Brill CAN 23 Jan 82 Edmonton T35 26.69 0.0 Lloyd stdell GBR 26 Jul 2002 Villgneuved'Ascq
pV 472 Kym Howe AUS 10 Feb 07 Donetsk T36 24.65 -0.2  WaWaiSo HKG 15 Sep 2008 Beijing
LJ 6.97 Chioma Ajunwa NGR 5 Feb 97 Erfurt T37 23.84 05 Fanie Van Der Merwe RSA 16 Sep 2008 Beijing
T 15.16 Ashia Hansen Eng 28 Feb 98 Valencia T38 21.98 -0.2 Evan George O'Hanlon AUS 14 Sep 2008 Beijing
SP 20.19 Valerie Vili NZL 9 Mar 08 Valencia T4z 25.75 03 Wojtek Czyz GER 26 Aug 2005 Espoo
Pent 4927 Kelly Sotherton Eng 2 Mar 07 Birmingham T43 21.58 -0.8 Oscar Pistorius RSA 5 Apr 2007 Johannesburg
Thb 22.62 -0.1 Jim Bob Bizzell USA 13 Sep 2008 Beijing
3kw 11:53.82 Kerry Saxby-Junna AUS 13 Mar 93 Toronto 45 2082 0.0 Vitalis Lanshima NGR 27 Oct 2000 Syd
. . ydney
4x400 - 3:26.87 Australia 7 Mar 99 Maebashi T46 2174 08  HeathWesleyFrancis ~ AUS 9 Sep 2008 Beijing
51 39.70 0.6 Edgar Navarro MEX 25 Sep 2004 Athens
T52 30.34 1.5 Dean Bergeron CAN 29 Jun 2007 Atlanta
T53 2591 0.0 Pichet Krungget THA 28 Nov 2006 Kuala Lumpur
T54 2418 0.6 Lixin Zhang CHN 12 Sep 2008 Beijing
Men's 400m
™ 50.03 Jose Armando Saiovo ANG 25 Sep 2004 Athens
T12 48.62 Gabriel Furtado Potra POR 25 Jul 2002 Villeneuved'Ascq
T13 47.88 Adekunle Adesoji NGR 1 Jan 1999 Johannesburg
T32 1:30.82 Martin Mcdonagh IRL 14 Aug 1999 Nottingham
T33 1:03.77 Lachlan Jones AUS 24 Oct 2000 Sydney
T34 53.99 Jason Lachance CAN 27 Jul 2001 Nottingham
T35 1:04.16 Teboho Mokgalagadi RSA 15 Mar 2005 Durban
T36 54.13 Roman Pavlyk UKR 10 Sep 2008 Beijing
T37 52.70 Oleksandr Driha UKR 25 Sep 2004 Athens
T38 50.30 Timothy Francis Sullivan  AUS 27 Oct 2000 Sydney
T2 1:02.96 Kenji Kotani JPN 20 Sep 2003 Tokio
T43 47.49 Oscar Pistorius RSA 16 Sep 2008 Beijing
Thb 50.98 Jim Bob Bizzell USA 16 Sep 2008 Beijing
T45 49.59 Yohansson Do Nascimento Ferreira  BRA 19 Aug 2007 Rio de Janeiro
Thé 47.69 Heath Wesley Francis AUS 10 Sep 2008 Beijing
T51 1:18.57 Edgar Navarro MEX 2 Jul 2004 Atlanta
752 57.25 Tomoya Ito JPN 12 Sep 2008 Beijing
T53 47.67 Sukman Hong KOR 11 Sep 2008 Beijing
T54 45.07 Lixin Zhang CHN 10 Sep 2008 Beijing
All Time lists and records are correct as of 15 12 2009 All Time lists and records are correct as of 05 02 2010
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IPC WORLD RECORDS IPC WORLD RECORDS

Men's 800m Men's 10000m

™m : Robert Matthews GBR 1 Jan 1986 Unknown ™m 31:37.25 Henry Wanyoike KEN 19 Sep 2004 Athens

T12 Abderrahim Zhiou TUN 10 Sep 2008 Beijing T12 31:39.89 Odair Ferreira dos Santos  BRA 16 Sep 2006 Porto Alegre

T13 Lazaro Renato Raschid CcuB 19 Aug 2007 Rio de Janeiro T13 31:41.85 Said Gomez PAN 20 Jul 1998 Madrid

T33 Lachlan Jones AUS 9 Jul 2005 New London T37 38:12.96 Benny Govaerts BEL 10 Jul 2005 New London

T34 Gunnar Krantz SWE 14 Jun 1997 Gothenburg Thé 30:15.35 Jose javier Conde Pujana  ESP 7 Sep 1992 Barcelona

T35 James Sands GBR 31 Jul 1994 Berlin T51 36:29.33 Stefan Strobel GER 27 Aug 2006 Arbon

T36 Artem Arefyev RUS 16 Sep 2008 Beijing T52 25:59.13 Thomas Geierspichler AUT 4 Jun 2005 Arbon

T37 Michael McKillop IRL 10 Sep 2008 Beijing T54 19:58.10 Krige Schabort RSA 7 May 2004 Atlanta

T38 Malcolm Pringle RSA 20 Sep 2004 Athens

Thb Daniel Andrews USA 22 Jul 2002 Villeneuved'Ascq Men’s Marathon

T45 A Svobodan MKD 19 Jul 1990 Assen ™ 2:31:59 Andrea Cionna ITA 18 Mar 2007 Rome

T4b Marcin Awizen POL 15 Sep 2008 Beijing T12 2:30:32 Shun Qi CHN 17 Sep 2008 Beijing

T51 Fabian Blattman AUS 25 Jun 1995 Etobicoke T13 2:22:55 Carlos Talbot USA 24 Oct 1988 Seoul

T52 Tomoya Ito JPN 14 Sep 2008 Beijing Thab 2:27:04 Mario Santillan Hernandez MEX 17 Sep 2008 Beijing

T53 Huzhao Li CHN 15 Sep 2008 Beijing T51 2:23:08 Heinrich Koberle GER 24 Sep 1995 Berlin

T54 Ernst Francois van Dyk RSA 25 Aug 2001 Jona T52 1:40:07 Thomas Geierspichler AUT 17 Sep 2008 Beijing
T54 1:20:14 Heinz Frei Sul 31 Oct 1999 Oita

Men’s 1500m

T Robert Matthews GBR 1 Jan 1989 Unknown Men’s High Jump

T12 Abel Avila Rodriguez ESP 10 Jun 2006 Barcelona F11 1.59 Italo Sacchetto ITA 19 Oct 1988 Seoul

T13 Timothy Prendergast NZL 16 Jul 2006 Gent F12 2.02 Ruslan Sivitski BLR 20 Oct 2000 Sydney

T33 Lachlan Jones AUS 7 Jul 2005 New London F13 2.03 Ihar Fartunau BLR 17 Jun 2003 Assen

T34 Kazuya Maeba JPN 10 Aug 1998 Birmingham F42 1.96 Arnold Boldt CAN 17 Jun 1980 Arnhem

T35 James Sands GBR 26 Jul 1994 Berlin Fab4 21 Jeff Skiba USA 14 Sep 2008 Beijing

T36 Artem Arefyev RUS 26 Sep 2004 Athens F45 1.68 Matthias Berg GER 27 Jun 1984 New York

T37 Djamel Mastouri FRA 23 Jun 2007 Montbeliard Fa46 2.05 Aaron Chatman AUS 3 Mar 2007 Canberra

T38 Abbes Saidi TUN 8 Jul 2005 New London

Tab Andrew Lester USA 9 Aug 2001 Chula Vista Men’s Long Jump

T45 Pedro Meza Zempoaltecatl MEX 20 Sep 2004 Athens F11 6.67 -1.3  Jose Rodriguez ESP 18 Aug 1996 Atlanta

Taé Abraham Taribei KEN 10 Sep 2008 Beijing F12 7.47 0.1 Matthias Schroeder GER 12 Jul 2009 Berlin

751 Fabian Blattman AUS 28 Jan 1998 Sydney F13 7.64 0.2 Luis Felipe Gutierrez cuB 6 Aug 2007 Rio de Janeiro

152 Santiago Sanz Quinto ESP 30 Jun 2007 Atlanta F35 6.06 0.3 Wei Guo CHN 20 Sep 2004 Athens

T54 David Weir GBR 29 Jun 2007 Atlanta F36 5.33 12 Roman Pavlyk UKR 24 Aug 2005 Espoo
F37 5.98 0.4 Darren Brian Thrupp AUS 20 Sep 2004 Athens

Men’s 5000m F38 6.44 0.9 Mohamed Farhat Chida TUN 9 Sep 2008 Beijing

T 15:11.07 Henry Wanyoike KEN 24 Sep 2004 Athens F38 6.44 1.9 Ali Haider PAK 9 Sep 2008 Beijing

T12 14:24.02 Henry Kirwa KEN 11 Sep 2008 Beijing F42 6.50 0.6 Wojtek Czyz GER 16 Sep 2008 Beijing

T13 14:46.00 Said Gomez PAN 2 Jan 1995 Buenos Aires Fé44 6.79 15 Marlon Shirley USA 23 Jul 2002 Villeneuved'Ascq

T34 12:33.72 Kazuya Maeba JPN 14 Aug 1998 Birmingham F45 6.41 0.7 Daichang Ren CHN 29 Nov 2006 Kuala Lumpur

T35 17:42.42 James Sands GBR 12 Sep 1992 Barcelona F46 7.23 03 Arnaud Assoumani FRA 10 Sep 2008 Beijing

T36 18:23.52 Claudio Da Silva BRA 12 Sep 1992 Barcelona

T37 16:34.36 Joseph Parker USA 18 Aug 1996 Atlanta Men’s Triple Jump

T38 15:57.25 Abbes Saidi TUN 8 Jul 2005 New London F11 13.71 0.2 Duan Li CHN 12 Sep 2008 Beijing

T45 15:37.84 Pedro Meza Zempoaltecatl MEX 27 Sep 2004 Athens F12 156.37 0.5 Osama Masaud Al Shangiti KSA 8 Sep 2008 Beijing

T4b 14:20.88 Abraham Taribei KEN 13 Sep 2008 Beijing F13 16.23 -0.3 Luis Felipe Gutierrez cuB 6 Aug 2007 Sao Paulo

T51 16:46.95 Fabian Blattman AUS 29 Jan 1999 Sydney F45 12.00 0.0 J Szlezak POL 27 Jun 1984 New York

152 12:37.07 Santiago Sanz Quinto ESP 6 Jun 2006 London F46 14.18 0.1 Hongwei Zhang CHN 28 Oct 2000 Sydney

T53 vacant

T54 9:54.82 David Weir GBR 30 Jun 2007 Atlanta

All Time lists and records are correct as of 05 02 2010 All Time lists and records are correct as of 05 02 2010
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Men'’s Shot Put Men's Javelin
F11 15.26 David Casinos Sierra ESP 20 Oct 2000 Sydney F11 52.73 Bil Marinkovic AUT 1 Jul 2009 Sindelfingen
F12 16.62 Haitao Sun CHN 21 Sep 2004 Athens F12 63.07 Pengkai Zhu CHN 10 Sep 2008 Beijing
F13 16.46 Haitao Sun CHN 27 Oct 2000 Sydney F13 59.38 Chih-Chung Chiang TPE 23 Sep 2004 Athens
F32 10.65 Karim Bettina ALG 8 Sep 2008 Beijing F33 2633 Roman Musil CZE 25 Jul 2001 Nottingham
F33 11.54 Kamel Kardjena ALG 12 Sep 2008 Beijing F34 34.81 Faouzi Rzig TUN 15 Sep 2008 Beijing
F34 11.16 Hamish Anderson Macdonald AUS 21 Sep 2004 Athens F35 56.07 Wei Guo CHN 8 Sep 2008 Beijing
F35 16.22 Wei Guo CHN 14 Sep 2008 Beijing F36 42.88 Pawel Piotrowski POL 8 Sep 2008 Beijing
F36 13.03 Pawel Piotrowski POL 14 Sep 2008 Beijing F37 57.81 Dong Xia CHN 9 Sep 2008 Beijing
F37 16.60 Dong Xia CHN 13 Sep 2008 Beijing F38 51.37 Oleksandr Doroshenko UKR 23 Sep 2004 Athens
F38 15.22 Oleksandr Doroshenko UKR 8 Sep 2006 Assen F40 38.58 Mathias Mester GER 11 Jul 2009 Sindelfingen
F40 .21 Jonathan de Souza Santos  BRA 13 Sep 2009 Fortaleza F42 52.74 Jakob Mathiasen DEN 22 Oct 2000 Sydney
F42 14.43 Darko Kralj CRO 10 Sep 2008 Beijing Fad4 57.60 Mingjie Gao CHN 12 Sep 2008 Beijing
F43 14.21 Jorg Frischmann GER 18 Aug 1996 Atlanta Fa46 62.15 B Devendra IND 21 Sep 2004 Athens
F44 17.89 Jackie Christiansen DEN 8 Sep 2008 Beijing F52 18.58 Peter Martin NZL 6  Sep 2006 Assen
F4é 14.87 Tomasz Rebisz POL 12 Aug 2005 Berlin F53 22.08 Abdolreza Jokar IRI 12 Sep 2008 Beijing
F52 10.02 Aigars Apinis LAT 12 Sep 2008 Beijing F54 29.33 Markku Niinimaki FIN 12 Sep 2008 Beijing
F53 8.72 Mauro Maximo de Jesus ~ MEX 16 Sep 2008 Beijing F55 35.30 Ali Naderi Darbaghshay IRI 22 Sep 2004 Athens
F54 9.92 Markku Niinimaki FIN 16 Sep 2008 Beijing F56 42.27 Pieter Gruijters NED 9 Sep 2008 Beijing
F55 11.85 Martin Nemec CZE 24 Jun 2006 Olomouc F57 40.84 Mohammad Reza Mirzaeijaberi IRI 16 Sep 2008 Beijing
F56 13.49 Olokhan Musayev AZE 15 Sep 2008 Beijing F58 50.72 Silver Chinedu Ezeikpe NGR 26 Sep 2004 Athens
F57 14.28 Jamil Saleh Elshebli JOR 9 Sep 2008 Beijing
F58 16.03 Alexey Ashapatov RUS 9 Sep 2008 Beijing Men’s Club Throw
F32 35.77 Mourad Idoudi TUN 15 Sep 2008 Beijing
Men’s Discus Throw F51 26.67 Radim Beles CZE 31 May 2003 Brno
F11 bbb Alfonso Lopez-Fidalgo ESP 24 Jul 1998 Madrid
F12 52.51 Haitao Sun CHN 27 Sep 2004 Athens Women’s 100m
F13 53.61 Oleksandr Yasinovyi UKR 23 Oct 2000 Sydney ™m 12.27 1.6 Terezinha Aparecida Guilhermino  BRA 2 Aug 2007 Sao Paulo
F32 19.72 Mourad Idoudi TUN 11 Sep 2008 Beijing T12 12.32 1.9 Assia El Hannouni FRA 24 Sep 2004 Athens
F33 28.73 Roman Musil CZE 24 Aug 2005 Espoo T13 12.28 0.0 Marla Runyan USA 1 Jan 1996 Irvine
F34 39.98 Siamak Saleh Farajzadeh  IRI 3 Sep 2006 Assen T32 37.67 0.0 Lindsay Wright GBR 25 Jul 1997 Nottingham
F35 5413 Wei Guo CHN 11 Sep 2008 Beijing T33 2215 0.0 Mary Rice IRL 18 Jul 1999 Birmingham
F36 38.98 Wenbo Wang CHN 11 Sep 2008 Beijing T34 19.55 0.0 Chelsea Clark CAN 7 May 2004 Atlanta
F37 52.00 Mykola Zhabnyak UKR 14 Sep 2008 Beijing T35 15.64 -23 Ping Liu CHN 24 Aug 2005 Espoo
F38 48.32 Javad Hardani IRI 20 Jun 2009 Tunis T36 13.82 03 Fang Wang CHN 16 Sep 2008 Beijing
F40 31.34 Mathias Mester GER 17 Sep 2007 Taipei T37 13.88 0.0 Lisa Mclntosh AUS 25 Oct 2000 Sydney
F42 47.85 Stephanus Johannes Lombaard RSA 24 Jul 2002 Villeneuved'Ascq T38 13.43 0.0 Inna Dyachenko UKR 9 Sep 2008 Beijing
F43 38.88 Roan Tynan IRL 22 Oct 1988 Seoul T2 16.32 -0.1 Perla Bustamante MEX 13 Sep 2008 Beijing
F44 55.53 Daniel Greaves GBR 14 May 2005 Manchester T43 13.68 0.0 Shea Cowart USA 11 Aug 2001 Chula Vista
F4é 49.85 Tomasz Rebisz POL 31 Jul 1999 Barcelona Thb 12.98 0.0 April Holmes USA 1 Jul 2006 Atlanta
F51 10.99 Joze Flere SLO 11 Sep 2008 Beijing T45 14.00 0.0 G Cole CAN 2 Jun 1980 Arnhem
F52 21.41 Tobias Neumann GER 18 Jul 2003 Wattenscheid Thé 12.04 1.2 Yunidis Castillo Castillo CuB 10 Sep 2008 Beijing
F53 26.62 Toshie Oi JPN 30 Sep 2006 Okayama T51 32.08 0.0 VHill USA 27 Aug 1989 Stoke Mandeville
F54 31.08 Liang Fan CHN 14 Sep 2008 Beijing T52 19.97 03 Michelle Stilwell CAN 15 Sep 2008 Beijing
F55 39.35 Martin Nemec CZE 7 Sep 2006 Assen T53 16.22 -0.2 Lisha Huang CHN 12 Sep 2008 Beijing
F56 40.87 Leonardo Diaz Aldana CcuB 8 Sep 2008 Beijing T54 15.91 1.7 Chantal Petitclerc CAN 5 Jul 2008 Atlanta
F57 49.09 Weihai Zheng CHN 13 Sep 2008 Beijing
F58 57.61 Alexey Ashapatov RUS 13 Sep 2008 Beijing
All Time lists and records are correct as of 05 02 2010 All Time lists and records are correct as of 05 02 2010
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Women's 200m Women's 1500m
T 24.99 -0.7 Adria Rocha Santos BRA 27 Oct 2000 Sydney ™m 4:53.78 Miroslava Sedlackova CZE 14 Sep 2008 Beijing
T12 24.84 -0.5 Assia EL Hannouni FRA 16 Sep 2008 Beijing T12 4:19.20 Assia EL Hannouni FRA 14 Sep 2008 Beijing
T13 24.45 0.0 Marla Runyan USA 1 Jan 1995 Colorado T13 4:05.27 Marla Runyan USA 1 Jan 1999 Seville
T32 1:2257 00 Lindsay Wright GBR 15 Aug 1999 Nottingham T33 5:05.01 Mary Rice IRL 26 Jul 2001 Nottingham
T33 38.38 -0.3  Mary Rice IRL 25 Oct 2000 Sydney T34 4:16.31 Deborah Brennan GBR 17 Aug 2003 Birmingham
T34 33.87 -0.3 Deborah Brennan GBR 25 Oct 2000 Sydney T36 6:26.30 Susan Suchan CAN 11 Aug 1995 Saint John
T35 36.57 0.0 Zanela Jaksyte LTU 26 Aug 2005 Espoo 137 5:40.12 Siw Verstengen NOR 28 Jul 1994 Berlin
T36 28.60 02 Fang Wang CHN 26 Sep 2004 Athens T38 5:28.51 Maria Da Graca Da Silva Fernandes POR 26 Jul 2001 Nottingham
T37 28.42 -0.3  Lisa McIntosh AUS 27 Oct 2000 Sydney T4é 4:50.08 Chun Mei Li CHN 29 Nov 2006 Kuala Lumpur
T38 27.81 0.1 Inna Dyachenko UKR 12 Sep 2008 Beijing T51 7:59.80 VHill USA 28 Jul 1989 Stoke Mandeville
T42 36.48 03 Kelly Anne Cartwright AUS 13 May 2009 Darwin T52 4:25.49 Lisa Franks CAN 8 Aug 2004 Edmonton
T43 28.52 1.2 Shea Cowart USA 23 Oct 2000 Sydney T54 3:24.23 Chantal Petitclerc CAN 29 Jun 2007 Atlanta
Thb 27.10 19 April Holmes USA 12 Jul 2008 Windsor
T45 32.98 0.0 Mariane Santos BRA 14 Sep 2007 Taipei Women'’s 3000m
Thé 24.72 -0.6 Yunidis Castillo Castillo cuB 12 Sep 2008 Beijing ™m 11:07.65 Pavla Valnickova CZE 6 Sep 1992 Barcelona
751 56.02 0.0 Shannon Francklin USA 8 Jul 1998 Atlanta T12 10:04.33 Rima Batalova RUS 31 Jul 1994 Berlin
T52 35.92 20 Michelle Stilwell CAN 12 Jul 2008 Windsor T3 10:42.99 Pamela Mcgonigle USA 1 Jan 1991 Unknown
T53 29.17 -0.4 Lisha Huang CHN 15 Sep 2008 Beijing
T54 27.52 0.5 Chantal Petitclerc CAN 14 Sep 2008 Beijing Women'’s 5000m
™m 20:05.81 Sigita Markeviciene LTy 28 Oct 2000 Sydney
Women'’s 400m T12 17:50.45 Elena Pautova RUS 4 Aug 2003 Quebec
T 56.14 Terezinha Aparecida Guilhermino  BRA 18 Aug 2007 Rio de Janeiro T13 15:07.19 Marla Runyan USA 27 Aug 1999 Seville
T12 53.67 Assia EL Hannouni FRA 27 Sep 2004 Athens T52 15:40.73 Lisa Franks CAN 29 Oct 1999 Sydney
T13 54.46 Marla Runyan USA 3 Jan 1995 Los Angeles T53 11:39.43 Amanda McGrory USA 29 Jun 2007 Atlanta
T32 Lindsay Wright GBR 26 Jul 1997 Nottingham T54 11:40.87 Diane Roy CAN 7 May 2004 Atlanta
T33 Mary Rice IRL 27 Jul 2001 Nottingham
T34 Deborah Brennan GBR 27 Jul 2002 Villeneuved'Ascq Women'’s 10,000m
T35 Perla Amanda Munoz ARG 23 Oct 2000 Sydney T54 24:21.64 Jean Driscoll USA 18 Aug 1996 Atlanta
T36 Fang Wang CHN 27 Sep 2004 Athens
T37 Lisa McIntosh AUS 23 Oct 2000 Sydney Women'’s Marathon
T38 Inna Dyachenko UKR 27 Jul 2002 Villeneuved'Ascq ™ 3:53:38 Reiko Aotake JPN 1 Jan 1998 Kasumigaura
T42 Sarah Reinertsen USA 31 Jul 1999 Barcelona T12 Gabriele Berghofer AUT 20 May 2001 Vienna
T43 Shea Cowart USA 10 Aug 2001 Chula Vista T52 Tomomi Yamaki JPN 9 Nov 2008 Oita
Thb Marie Amelie Le Fur FRA 22 Jun 2007 Montbeliard T54 1:38:29 Francesca Porcellato ITA 24 May 2005 Padova
T45 G Cole CAN 2 Jun 1980 Arnhem
T4é Tshotlego Morama BOT 24 Sep 2004 Athens Women's High Jump
751 Shannon Francklin USA 7 Jul 1998 Atlanta F11 1.45 Joke Rijswijk NED 19 Oct 1988 Seoul
T52 Lisa Franks CAN 20 May 2005 Atlanta F11 1.45 Vera Kroes NED 8 Aug 1986 Gothenburg
T53 Jessica Galli USA 10 Sep 2008 Beijing F12 1.57 Helena Kannus-Silm EST 7 Aug 2001 Bialystok
T54 Chantal Petitclerc CAN 25 Sep 2004 Athens F13 1.80 Marla Runyan USA 1 Jan 1995 Colorado
F42 1.36 Haiyuan Zhang CHN 29 Nov 2006 Kuala Lumpur
Women'’s 800m Fb4 1.52 Michaela Daamen GER 16 Jun 2001 Assen
™ : Tracey Hinton GBR 11 Aug 2003 Quebec F45 1.45 G Cole CAN 24 Jun 1984 New York
T12 Assia EL Hannouni FRA 9 Sep 2008 Beijing F46 1.67 Catherine Bader-Bille GER 17 Jun 2000 Weinstadt
T13 Marla Runyan USA 1 Jan 1999 Boston
T33 Mary Rice IRL 28 Jul 2001 Nottingham Women's Long Jump
T34 Deborah Brennan GBR 28 Jul 2001 Nottingham F11 5.21 0.0 Purificacion Ortiz ESP 1 Jan 1997 Burgos
T36 Hanna Prokhnytska UKR 6 Jun 2002 Mykolaiv F12 6.28 0.5 Oksana Zubkovska UKR 14 Sep 2008 Beijing
T37 Siw Verstengen NOR 31 Jul 1994 Berlin F13 5.88 0.0 Marla Runyan USA 1 Jan 1995 Colorado
T38 Maria Da Graca Da Silva Fernandes POR 28 Jul 2001 Nottingham F36 3.60 0.6 Claudia Nicoleitzik GER 20 Jul 2007 Singen
Tab Marie Amelie Le Fur FRA 7 Jul 2005 Stoke Mandeville F37 4.92 0.0 Lisa McIntosh AUS 6 Apr 2001 Canberra
Taé Lioubov Vassilieva RUS 24 Jul 2002 Villeneuved'Ascq F38 449 0.0 Aldona Grigaliuniene LTU 17 Aug 1996 Atlanta
751 Leticia Lopez MEX 12 Jul 1997 Etobicoke F42 3.73 -0.3 Christine Ingrid Wolf AUS 8 Sep 2008 Beijing
152 Lisa Franks CAN 20 May 2005 Atlanta F43 3.36 0.0 AMullins USA 19 Apr 1997 San Diego
T53 Jessica Galli USA 29 Jun 2007 Atlanta Fad 5.04 -1.7 Marie Amelie Le Fur FRA 28 Apr 2007 Marrakech
T54 Chantal Petitclerc CAN 14 Sep 2008 Beijing F45 3.85 0.0 G Cole CAN 2 Jun 1980 Arnhem
Fa46 5.73 0.0 Iryna Leantsiuk BLR 29 Aug 1999 Duderstadt
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Women's TripleJump Women's Javelin

F12 1211 0.0 Marija Ivekovic CRO 6 Aug 2007 Sao Paulo F11 38.62 Martina Willing GER 6 Sep 1992 Barcelona
F12 30.19 Hongyan Xu CHN 11 Jan 1999 Bangkok

Women’s Shot Put F13 43.82 Guoli Tang CHN 7 May 2000 Shanghai

F11 10.99 Ljiljana Ljubisic CAN 17 Aug 1996 Atlanta F33 1414 Tiina Ala Aho FIN 19 Jun 2003 Assen

F12 13.06 Tamara Sivakova BLR 6 Sep 2006 Assen F34 17.28 Louadjeda Benoumessad  ALG 13 Sep 2008 Beijing

F13 13.05 Tamara Sivakova BLR 25 Jul 1998 Madrid F35 25.59 Renata Chilewska POL 10 Sep 2008 Beijing

F32 5.79 Maria Stamatoula GRE 23 May 2009 Loutraki F36 28.84 Qing Wu CHN 10 Sep 2008 Beijing

F33 6.50 Tetyana Yakybchuk UKR 9 Jul 2005 New London F37 35.95 Shirlene Coelho BRA 10 Sep 2008 Beijing

F34 8.80 Birgit Pohl GER 11 Jul 1998 Augsburg F38 28.47 Katrina Webb AUS 21 Sep 2004 Athens

F35 9.47 Veronika Foltova CZE 23 Sep 2004 Athens F40 23.94 Leila El Garaa MAR 14 May 2006 Khemisset

F36 9.33 Alla Malchyk UKR 12 Sep 2008 Beijing F42 31.51 Claudia Biene GER 16 Sep 2008 Taipei

F37 11.58 Na Mi CHN 11 Sep 2008 Beijing F43 27.97 Madeleine Deouwi FRA 1 Jan 1999 Bangkok

F38 12.58 Aldona Grigaliuniene LTU 11 Sep 2008 Beijing F44 40.51 Juan Yao CHN 8 Sep 2008 Beijing

F40 8.95 Raoua Tlili TUN 15 Sep 2008 Beijing F4é 39.23 Andrea Hegen GER 8 Sep 2008 Beijing

F42 10.06 Baozhu Zheng CHN 9 Sep 2008 Beijing F52 13.46 Antonia Balek CRO 3 Jun 2009 Duisburg

F43 9.76 Stela Eneva BUL 17 Jul 2004 Olomouc F53 11.87 Esther Rivera Robles MEX 13 Aug 2007 Rio de Janeiro

F4b 12.58 Michaela Floeth GER 9 Sep 2008 Beijing F54 16.83 Hania Aidi TUN 14 Sep 2008 Beijing

F4é 11.93 Britta Jaenicke GER 28 Oct 2000 Sydney F55 22.7 Martina Willing GER 21 Aug 1999 Bern

F52 5.82 Antonia Balek CRO 7 Jun 2009 Stadskanaal F56 24.03 Martina Willing GER 13 Jun 2008 Berlin

F53 5.88 Cristeen Smith NZL 28 Jul 1994 Berlin F57 23.87 Mary Nakhumica KEN 29 Oct 2000 Sydney

F54 6.73 Eva Kacanu CZE 8 Sep 2008 Beijing F58 31.12 Safia Djelal ALG 28 Apr 2007 Marrakech

F55 9.06 Marianne Buggenhagen ~ GER 19 Sep 2004 Athens

F56 8.61 Martina Willing GER 8 Sep 2008 Beijing Women’s Club Throw

F57 10.93 Nadia Medjmed;] ALG 9 Sep 2008 Beijing F32 21.39 Kyoko Sato JPN 30 Oct 2002 Busan

F58 10.96 Njideka Eucharia lyazi NGR 9 Sep 2008 Beijing F51 15.83 Catherine Oneill IRL 18 Aug 2001 Nove Mesto

Women’s Discus Throw

F11 38.66 Lisa Banta USA 20 Oct 2000 Sydney

F12 45.06 Liiudya Maso Belicer CcuB 19 Aug 1996 Atlanta

F13 44.67 Liiudya Maso Belicer cuB 23 Oct 2000 Sydney

F32 121 Gemma Prescott GBR 11 Jul 2009 Sindelfingen

F33 17.05 Tetyana Yakybchuk UKR 10 Sep 2008 Beijing

F34 21.19 Frances Herrmann GER 10 Sep 2008 Beijing

F35 25.32 Renata Chilewska POL 31 May 2009 Emmeloord

F36 25.80 Qing Wu CHN 9 Sep 2008 Beijing

F37 33.67 Na Mi CHN 14 Sep 2008 Beijing

F38 31.63 Aldona Grigaliuniene LTU 6 Sep 2006 Assen

F40 28.04 Genjimisu Meng CHN 13 Sep 2008 Beijing

F42 33.19 Baozhu Zheng CHN 15 Sep 2008 Beijing

F43 32.22 Stela Eneva BUL 25 Sep 2004 Athens

F44 42.38 Yue Yang CHN 15 Sep 2008 Beijing

Fa46 42.12 Hong Ping Wu CHN 25 Sep 2004 Athens

F51 6.13 Catherine Wayland IRL 10 Sep 2008 Beijing

F52 15.28 Martina Kniezkova CZE 20 Sep 2004 Athens

F53 14.46 Cristeen Smith NZL 26 Jul 1995 Stoke Mandeville

F54 19.96 Jana Fesslova CZE 29 Aug 2004 Frydek-Mistek

F55 27.80 Marianne Buggenhagen ~ GER 9 Sep 2008 Beijing

F56 25.05 Suely Rodrigues Guimaraes BRA 12 Sep 2009 Fortaleza

F57 30.59 Nadia Medjmed;] ALG 17 Jun 2008 Tunis

F58 3853 Nassima Saifi ALG 17 Jun 2008 Tunis
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Men’s 100m Men's 800m
T 11.38 -0.2 Sergey Sevostianov RUS 1 Sep 1983 Varna ™ 1:59.99 Robert Matthews GBR 1 Jan 1986 Unknown
T12 10.91 0.1 Matthias Schroeder GER 21 Sep 2004 Athens T12 1:53.12 Abel Avila Rodriguez ESP 27 Sep 2004 Athens
T13 10.62 -0.1  Jason Smyth IRL 13 Sep 2008 Beijing TI3 1:54.79 Christopher Carayon FRA 12 Sep 1992 Barcelona
T32 23.25 0.0 Martin Mcdonagh IRL 13 Aug 1999 Nottingham T33 2:44.83 Paul Williams GBR 31 Jul 1994 Berlin
33 2132 00 Martin Conway GBR 26 Jul 2001 Nottingham T34 1:50.60 Gunnar Krantz SWE 14 Jun 1997 Gothenbur:
T34 18.44 0.0 Leslie Allinson GBR 26 Jul 2001 Nottingham T35 2:29.47 James Sands GBR 31 Jul 1994 Berlin g
gg EZZ ?Z kbdyd UZP:dle“ Sag ?; jlﬂ %ggg X'“e”euved/‘scq T36 20883 Artem Arefyev RUS 16 Sep 2008 Beijing
- : ndriy Zhyltsov un ssen T37 1:59.39 Michael McKillop IRL 10 Sep 2008 Beijing
T37 1226 1.6 Michael Churm GBR 26 Aug 2005 Espoo T8 20176 Derek Malone RL 20 Sep 2004 Athens
T38 11.16 0.0 Mykyta Senyk UKR 24 May 2008 Rijeka .
T42 1251 0.0 Woitek Czyz GER 21 s 2004 Athen Thb 2:14.09 Patrick Stoll Ssul 26 Oct 2000 Sydney
143 g : oot ep ens T45  2:02.24 A Svobodan MKD 19 Jul 1990 Assen
. Thé 1:52.36 Marcin Awizen PoL 15 Sep 2008 Beijing
Tab 11.60 0.0 M; Eh GER 9 A 2002 M h
T8 s u9 une 51 2:45.23 Timothy Johansson SWE 28 Aug 2004 Rivera
T4 11.03 0.0 Sebastien Barc ERA 15 Jun 2001 Assen 152 1:56.26 Santiago Sanz Quinto ESP 30 Jun 2007 Atlanta
T51 22.48 0.0 Giuseppe Forni sul 21 Aug 1993 Nottwil T52 1:56.26 ThomasQelersp\chler AUT 16 Sep 2008 Beu!ng
T52 17.10 0.0 Colm Burke IRL 3 Apr 2004 Dublin T53 1:37.50 Roger Puigbo Verdaguer ~ ESP 15 Sep 2008 Beijing
T53  14.69 1.2 Michael Bushell GBR 18 Jun 2009 Ibach TS4  1:32.66 Marcel Eric Hug sul 25 Sep 2004 Athens
T54 13.76 -0.8 Leo Pekka Tahti FIN 15 Sep 2008 Beijing
Men’s 1500m
Men’s 200m ™m 4:05.11 Robert Matthews GBR 1 Jan 1989 Unknown
T 23.36 0.7 Luis Bullido-Arroyo ESP 8 Sep 2006 Assen T12 3:50.18 Abel Avila Rodriguez ESP 10 Jun 2006 Barcelona
T12 2191 -0.1 Matthias Schroeder GER 24 Sep 2004 Athens T13 4:00.00 Anthony Hamilton GBR 22 Oct 1988 Seoul
T13 21.43 -0.3 Jason Smyth IRL 16 Sep 2008 Beijing T33 vacant
T32 46.81 0.0 Martin Mcdonagh IRL 28 Jul 2001 Nottingham T34 4:25.96 Janne Seppala FIN 23 Feb 2003 Tampere
T33 39.20 0.0 Paul Williams GBR 31 Jul 1994 Berlin T35 £4:58.65 James Sands GBR 26 Jul 1994 Berlin
T34 29.16 0.0 Gunnar Krantz SWE 14 Jun 1997 Gothenburg T36 4:37.75 Artem Arefyev RUS 26 Sep 2004 Athens
T35 2649 00 Lloyd Upsdell GBR 26 Jul 2002 Villeneuved’Ascq T37 41619 Djamel Mastouri FRA 23 Jun 2007 Montbeliard
gs gigg 6167 Eee'nejfrglanbzushgmve ggg 18 geay fgg; 'é":::e'zoe:;ef T38  4:19.25 lvan Hompanera-Alvarez ~ ESP 15 May 2004 Mannheim
T8 2357 13 Aristotelis Marinos GRE 24 Sep 2004 Athens E:é 43951 S;Cb:nr: Mayer AUT 24 May 2003 Innsbruck
125 .75 03 vwaijsitczyz GER 26 Aug 2005 Espoo Thé 3:53.46 Abderrahman Ait Khamouch Badaui ESP 10 Sep 2008 Beijing
T51 5:13.43 Alvise Devidi ITA 26 Oct 2000 Sydney
T B804 MarcusEhm GER 22 Jun 2003 Balingen T52 33604 Santiago SanzQuinto ESP 30 Jun 2007 Atlanta
T4t 2202 00  Sebastien Barc FRA 27 Oct 2000 Sydney o4 2:55.72 David Weir GBR 29 Jun 2007 Atlanta
T51 40.15 0.6 Timothy Johansson SWE 25 Sep 2004 Athens .
T52 3166 10  BeatBoesch sul 2 Jul 2004 Atlanta Men’s 5000m
T53 2703 0.7  Pierre Fairbank FRA 27 Sep 2004 Athens T 15:4334 Robert Matthews GBR 1 Jan 1989 Unknown
T54 2449 03 David Weir GBR 25 May 2006 Ibach T12 14:51.70 Abel Avila Rodriguez ESP 15 Feb 2004 Murcia
T13 15:31.46 Kestutis Bartkenas LTU 11 Aug 2001 Bialystok
Men’s 400m T34 vacant
™ 51.67 Luis Bullido-Arroyo ESP 25 Jul 1998 Madrid T35 17:42.42 James Sands GBR 12 Sep 1992 Barcelona
T12 48.62 Gabriel Furtado Potra POR 25 Jul 2002 Villeneuved'Ascq T36 18:41.28 Margaride Gonzalez ESP 13 Aug 1998 Birmingham
T13 49.70 loannis Protos GRE 20 May 2007 Loutraki T37 17:02.58 Benny Govaerts BEL 27 Oct 2000 Sydney
T32 Martin Mcdonagh IRL 14 Aug 1999 Nottingham T38 16:27.86 Ivan Hompanera-Alvarez ~ ESP 24 Jun 2007 Basauri
T33 Martin Conway GBR 26 Jul 2001 Nottingham T45 vacant
T34 Gunnar Krantz SWE 21 Aug 1996 Atlanta Thé 14:41.01 Jose javier Conde Pujana  ESP 31 Jul 1994 Berlin
T35 Jon Oddur Halldorsson ISL 15 May 2004 Birmingham 751 18:35.67 Stefan Strobel GER 9 May 2003 Mannheim
T36 Roman Pavlyk UKR 10 Sep 2008 Beijing T52 12:37.07 Santiago Sanz Quinto ESP 6 Jun 2006 London
T37 Oleksandr Driha UKR 25 Sep 2004 Athens T53 vacant
138 Stephen Payton GBR 27 Oct 2000 Sydney TS4  9:54.82 David Weir GBR 30 Jun 2007 Atlanta
T42 Clavel Kayitare FRA 25 Apr 2004 Bron
T43 vacant
T4 54.20 Roberto La Barbera ITA 8 Jun 2003 Milano
T45 vacant
T4b 49.79 Patrice Gerges FRA 9 Sep 1992 Barcelona
751 1:20.25 Timothy Johansson SWE 28 Aug 2004 Rivera
T52 1:00.79 Thomas Geierspichler AUT 2 Jul 2004 Atlanta
T53 50.66 Heinz Frei Sul 18 Jun 1997 Muttenz
T54 46.11 David Weir GBR 26 Aug 2006 Arbon
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Men's 10000m Men's Shot Put
T 33:17.30 Carlos Alberto Amaral Ferreira  POR 19 Sep 2004 Athens F11 15.26 David Casinos Sierra ESP 20 Oct 2000 Sydney
T12 32:20.27 Noel Thatcher GBR 20 Aug 1996 Atlanta F12 15.83 Rolandas Urbonas LTU 25 Jul 2002 Villeneuved'Ascq
T13 32:05.17 Kestutis Bartkenas LTU 20 Sep 2004 Athens F13 15.87 Oleksandr Yasinovyi UKR 21 Sep 2004 Athens
T37 38:12.96 Benny Govaerts BEL 10 Jul 2005 New London F32 8.69 Dimitrios Zisidis GRE 8 Sep 2008 Beijing
T4b 30:15.35 Jose javier Conde Pujana  ESP 7 Sep 1992 Barcelona F33 10.97 Roman Musil CZE 7 Sep 2006 Assen
T51 36:29.33 Stefan Strobel GER 27 Aug 2006 Arbon F34 10.62 Daniel West GBR 3 Sep 2005 Nottingham
T52 25:59.13 Thomas Geierspichler AUT 4 Jun 2005 Arbon F35 14.33 Thierry Cibone FRA 21 Jul 2002 Villeneuved'Ascq
T54 20:25.90 Heinz Frei Sul 26 Jul 1998 Jona F36 13.03 Pawel Piotrowski POL 14 Sep 2008 Beijing
F37 15.33 Tomasz Blatkiewicz POL 23 Sep 2004 Assen
Men’s Marathon F38 15.22 Oleksandr Doroshenko UKR 8 Sep 2006 Assen
T Andrea Cionna ITA 18 Mar 2007 Rome F40 10.49 Marek Margoc SVK 19 Jun 2004 Banska
T12 Waldemar Kikolski POL 25 Sep 1994 Berlin F42 14.43 Darko Kralj CRO 10 Sep 2008 Beijing
T13 Mark Farnell GBR 15 Sep 1987 Moscow F43 14.21 Jorg Frischmann GER 18 Aug 1996 Atlanta
T4é Jose javier Conde Pujana  ESP 16 Aug 1998 Birmingham Fé44 17.89 Jackie Christiansen DEN 8 Sep 2008 Beijing
T51 Heinrich Koberle GER 24 Sep 1995 Berlin Fa46 14.87 Tomasz Rebisz POL 12 Aug 2005 Berlin
T52 Thomas Geierspichler AUT 17 Sep 2008 Beijing F52 10.02 Aigars Apinis LAT 12 Sep 2008 Beijing
T54 Heinz Frei Sul 31 Oct 1999 Oita F53 8.29 Che Jon Fernandes GRE 16 Sep 2008 Beijing
F54 9.92 Markku Niinimaki FIN 16 Sep 2008 Beijing
Men’s High Jump F55 11.85 Martin Nemec CZE 24 Jun 2006 Olomouc
F11 159 Italo Sacchetto ITA 19 Oct 1988 Seoul F56 13.49 Olokhan Musayev AZE 15 Sep 2008 Beijing
F12 2.02 Ruslan Sivitski BLR 20 Oct 2000 Sydney F57 13.47 Anastasios Tsiou GRE 9 Sep 2006 Assen
F13 2.03 Ihar Fartunau BLR 17 Jun 2003 Assen F58 16.03 Alexey Ashapatov RUS 9 Sep 2008 Beijing
F42 1.78 Gunther Belitz GER 17 Jun 2000 Weinstadt
Fa4 1.83 Christos Kapellas GRE 20 May 2007 Loutraki Men’s Discus Throw
F45 1.68 Matthias Berg GER 27 Jun 1984 New York F11 4h.bb Alfonso Lopez-Fidalgo ESP 24 Jul 1998 Madrid
Fa46 1.97 Reinhold Boetzel GER 26 Jul 2002 Villeneuved'Ascq F12 49.52 Oleksandr lasynovyi UKR 13 Sep 2008 Beijing
F13 53.61 Oleksandr Yasinovyi UKR 23 Oct 2000 Sydney
Men’s Long Jump F32 17.05 Frantisek Serbus CZE 11 Sep 2008 Beijing
F11 6.67 -1.3 Jose Rodriguez ESP 18 Aug 1996 Atlanta F33 28.73 Roman Musil CZE 24 Aug 2005 Espoo
F12 7.47 0.1 Matthias Schroeder GER 12 Jul 2009 Berlin F34 38.16 Daniel West GBR 3 Sep 2006 Assen
F13 7.34 0.0 Ihar Fartunau BLR 25 Jul 1998 Madrid F35 49.35 Edgards Bergs LAT 9 Sep 2006 Assen
F35 vacant F36 35.87 Keith Gardner GBR 13 Aug 1999 Nottingham
F36 5.33 12 Roman Pavlyk UKR 24 Aug 2005 Espoo F37 52.00 Mykola Zhabnyak UKR 14 Sep 2008 Beijing
F37 5.68 0.0 Jens Wiegmann GER 12 Jun 1999 Roxel F38 44.58 Oleksandr Doroshenko UKR 22 Sep 2004 Athens
F38 5.95 0.4 Aristotelis Marinos GRE 9 Sep 2008 Beijing F40 31.34 Mathias Mester GER 17 Sep 2007 Taipei
F42 6.50 0.6 Wojtek Czyz GER 16 Sep 2008 Beijing F42 46.13 Gino de Keersmaeker BEL 17 Jun 2001 Assen
F44 6.70 0.0 Urs Kolly Sul 28 Sep 2003 Dudingen F43 38.88 Roan Tynan IRL 22 Oct 1988 Seoul
F45 vacant Fé44 55.53 Daniel Greaves GBR 14 May 2005 Manchester
F4é 7.23 0.3 Arnaud Assoumani FRA 10 Sep 2008 Beijing Fé46 49.85 Tomasz Rebisz POL 31 Jul 1999 Barcelona
F51 10.99 Joze Flere SLO 11 Sep 2008 Beijing
Men’s Triple Jump F52 21.41 Tobias Neumann GER 18 Jul 2003 Wattenscheid
F11 13.47 0.4 Jose Rodriguez ESP 24 Jul 1998 Madrid F53 26.62 Robert Jachimowicz POL 5 Sep 2006 Assen
F12 14.65 -0.4 Ivan Kytsenko UKR 9 Sep 2006 Assen F54 29.09 Drazenko Mitrovic SRB 14 Sep 2008 Beijing
F13 14.40 -11 Ihar Fartunau BLR 18 Jun 2003 Assen F55 39.35 Martin Nemec CZE 7 Sep 2006 Assen
F45 12.00 0.0 J Szlezak POL 27 Jun 1984 New York F56 38.40 Miroslav Sperk CZE 7 Sep 2006 Assen
Fa46 1412 0.0 Anton Skachkov UKR 24 Sep 2004 Athens F57 47.72 Rostislav Pohlmann CZE 24 May 2003 Olomouc
F58 57.61 Alexey Ashapatov RUS 13 Sep 2008 Beijing
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Men's Javelin Women's 200m
F11 52.73 Bil Marinkovic AUT 11 Jul 2009 Sindelfingen ™ 25.45 -0.4 Purificacion Santamarta-Bravo  ESP 25 Aug 1996 Atlanta
F12 57.69 Miroslaw Krzysztof Pych ~ POL 27 Jul 2002 Villeneuved'Ascq T12 2484 -0.5  Assia EL Hannouni FRA 16 Sep 2008 Beijing
F13 52.96 Raimo Haikkinen FIN 1 Aug 1995 Rome T13 2551 -0.3 Nantenin Keita FRA 13 Sep 2008 Beijing
F33 26.33 Roman Musil CZE 25 Jul 2001 Nottingham T32 1:2257 0.0 Lindsay Wright GBR 15 Aug 1999 Nottingham
F34 33.81 Andreas Muller GER 25 Jul 2001 Nottingham T33 38.38 -0.3 Mary Rice IRL 25 Oct 2000 Sydney
F35 43.25 Thierry Cibone FRA 23 Oct 2000 Sydney T34 33.87 -0.3 Deborah Brennan GBR 25 Oct 2000 Sydney
F36 42.88 Pawel Piotrowski POL 8 Sep 2008 Beijing T35 36.57 0.0 Zanela Jaksyte LTU 26 Aug 2005 Espoo
F37 49.78 Kenneth Paul Churchill GBR 7 May 2006 Manchester T36 31.98 0.2 Hazel Robson GBR 26 Sep 2004 Athens
F38 51.37 Oleksandr Doroshenko UKR 23 Sep 2004 Athens T37 30.14 -0.5 Evgenia Trushnikova RUS 22 Sep 2004 Athens
F40 38.58 Mathias Mester GER 11 Jul 2009 Sindelfingen T38 27.81 0.1 Inna Dyachenko UKR 12 Sep 2008 Beijing
F42 52.74 Jakob Mathiasen DEN 22 Oct 2000 Sydney T42 50.47 0.0 Miroskawa Turowska POL 31 Jul 1999 Barcelona
Fa4 55.50 Evgeny Gudkov RUS 12 Sep 2008 Beijing T43 vacant
F4é 53.58 Jorg Schiedeck GER 24 Aug 1996 Atlanta Thd 28.02 1.1 Katrin Green GER 9 Sep 2008 Beijing
F52 16.01 Georgios Karaminas GRE 6 Sep 2006 Assen T45 vacant
F53 17.95 Gerasimos Vryonis GRE 28 May 2005 Athens Tha6 25.84 0.0 Anna Szymul POL 22 Oct 2000 Sydney
F54 29.33 Markku Niinimaki FIN 12 Sep 2008 Beijing T51 vacant
F55 32.38 Thomas Bradal DEN 19 Aug 2000 Nove Mesto T52 38.84 0.0 Ursina Greuter Sul 26 Jul 1998 Jona
F56 42.27 Pieter Gruijters NED 9 Sep 2008 Beijing T53 29.66 0.9 Tanni Grey-Thompson GBR 2 Jul 2004 Atlanta
F57 39.85 Rostislav Pohlmann CZE 16 Sep 2008 Beijing T54 28.84 05 Manuela Schaer Sul 14 Sep 2008 Beijing
F58 36.75 Jan Sulka SVK 16 Aug 2003 Nove Mesto
Women’s 400m
Men’s Club Throw ™ 56.83 Purificacion Santamarta-Bravo ESP 25 Oct 2000 Sydney
F32 34.93 Stephen Miller GBR 27 Jan 2007 Canberra T12 53.67 Assia EL Hannouni FRA 27 Sep 2004 Athens
F51 26.67 Radim Beles CZE 31 May 2003 Brno T13 56.09 Alexandra Dimoglou GRE 12 Sep 2008 Beijing
T32 2:49.35 Lindsay Wright GBR 26 Jul 1997 Nottingham
Women'’s 100m 133 1:15.98 Mary Rice IRL 27 Jul 2001 Nottingham
™ 12.33 0.0 Purificacion Santamarta-Bravo ESP 1 Jan 1997 Barcelona T34 1:07.68 Deborah Brennan GBR 27 Jul 2002 Villeneuved'Ascq
T12 12.32 19 Assia EL Hannouni FRA 24 Sep 2004 Athens T35 vacant
T13 12.56 -0.1 Alexandra Dimoglou GRE 16 Sep 2008 Beijing T36 1:16.65 Caroline Innes GBR 23 Oct 2000 Sydney
132 37.67 0.0 Lindsay Wright GBR 25 Jul 1997 Nottingham T37 1:07.99 Evgenia Trushnikova RUS 27 Sep 2004 Athens
T33 22.15 0.0 Mary Rice IRL 18 Jul 1999 Birmingham T38 1:04.90 Inna Dyachenko UKR 27 Jul 2002 Villeneuved'Ascq
T34 19.74 -0.5 Deborah Brennan GBR 22 Jul 2002 Villeneuved'Ascq T42 vacant
T35 17.76 -2.3 Zanela Jaksyte LTU 24 Aug 2005 Espoo T43 vacant
T36 15.00 03 Claudia Nicoleitzik GER 16 Sep 2008 Beijing Thdb 1:02.42 Marie Amelie Le Fur FRA 22 Jun 2007 Montbeliard
T37 14.21 -0.2 Viktoriya Kravchenko UKR 12 Sep 2008 Beijing T45 vacant
T38 13.43 0.0 Inna Dyachenko UKR 9 Sep 2008 Beijing Thab 56.11 Lioubov Vassilieva RUS 27 Jul 2002 Villeneuved'Ascq
T2 16.40 03 Anna Roozen NED 1 Jun 2008 Emmeloord T51 vacant
T43 vacant T52 1:20.03 Pia Schmid Sul 28 Aug 2004 Rivera
Thb 13.71 -0.7 Katrin Green GER 14 Sep 2008 Beijing T53 56.28 Tanni Grey-Thompson GBR 30 Sep 2003 Langenthal
T45 vacant T54 54.53 Edith Hunkeler Sul 9 Sep 2006 Assen
Thé 12.51 0.0 Petra Quade GER 30 May 1987 Hasselt
T51 vacant Women's 800m
T52 21.19 18 Pia Schmid Sul 20 May 2004 Ibach ™m 2:17.66 Tracey Hinton GBR 11 Aug 2003 Quebec
T53 17.29 12 Tanni Grey-Thompson GBR 22 Oct 2000 Sydney T12 2:04.96 Assia EL Hannouni FRA 9 Sep 2008 Beijing
T54 16.35 -0.2 Manuela Schaer Sul 10 Sep 2008 Beijing T13 vacant
T33 2:35.04 Mary Rice IRL 28 Jul 2001 Nottingham
T34 2:16.99 Deborah Brennan GBR 28 Jul 2001 Nottingham
T36 3:14.00 Hanna Prokhnytska UKR 6 Jun 2002 Mykolaiv
T37 2:46.76 Siw Verstengen NOR 31 Jul 1994 Berlin
T38 2:35.90 Maria Da Graca Da Silva Fernandes  POR 28 Jul 2001 Nottingham
Th4 2:38.32 Marie Amelie Le Fur FRA 7 Jul 2005 Stoke Mandeville
Thé 2:12.42 Lioubov Vassilieva RUS 24 Jul 2002 Villeneuved'Ascq
51 vacant
152 2:27.59 Ursina Greuter Sul 25 Jul 1998 Jona
T53 1:55.12 Tanni Grey-Thompson GBR 19 Aug 1996 Atlanta
T54 1:48.33 Edith Hunkeler Sul 2 Jul 2004 Atlanta
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Women's 1500m Women's Triple Jump
™m 4 Miroslava Sedlackova CZE 14 Sep 2008 Beijing F12 1211 0.0 Marija Ivekovic CRO 6 Aug 2007 Sao Paulo
T12 Assia EL Hannouni FRA 14 Sep 2008 Beijing
T13 Rima Batalova RUS 13 Sep 1987 Moscow Women’s Shot Put
T33 Mary Rice IRL 26 Jul 2001 Nottingham F11 9.77 Valentina Akimova RUS 11 Sep 1987 Moscow
T34 Deborah Brennan GBR 17 Aug 2003 Birmingham F12 13.06 Tamara Sivakova BLR 6 Sep 2006 Assen
T36 Hanna Prokhnytska UKR 6 Jun 2002 Mykolaiv F13 13.05 Tamara Sivakova BLR 25 Jul 1998 Madrid
T37 Siw Verstengen NOR 28 Jul 1994 Berlin F32 5.79 Maria Stamatoula GRE 23 May 2009 Loutraki
T38 Maria Da Graca Da Silva Fernandes  POR 26 Jul 2001 Nottingham F33 6.50 Tetyana Yakybchuk UKR 9 Jul 2005 New London
Tab Britta Brockskothen GER 31 May 1987 Hasselt F34 8.80 Birgit Pohl GER 11 Jul 1998 Augsburg
T51 vacant F35 9.47 Veronika Foltova CZE 23 Sep 2004 Athens
152 Ursina Greuter sul 10 Aug 1998 Birmingham F36 9.33 Alla Malchyk UKR 12 Sep 2008 Beijing
T54 Edith Hunkeler Sul 24 Sep 2004 Athens F37 10.84 Eva Berna CZE 11 Sep 2008 Beijing
F38 12.58 Aldona Grigaliuniene LTU 11 Sep 2008 Beijing
Women'’s 3000m F40 7.48 Sophie Hancock GBR 15 Sep 2008 Beijing
T 11:07.65 Pavla Valnickova CZE 6 Sep 1992 Barcelona F42 8.61 Jelena Vukovic CRO 23 Aug 2005 Espoo
T2 10:04.33 Rima Batalova RUS 31 Jul 1994 Berlin F43 9.76 Stela Eneva BUL 17 Jul 2004 Olomouc
T13 10:56.81 Rima Batalova RUS 15 Sep 1987 Moscow Fé44 12.58 Michaela Floeth GER 9 Sep 2008 Beijing
Fé46 11.93 Britta Jaenicke GER 28 Oct 2000 Sydney
Women’s 5000m F52 5.82 Antonia Balek CRO 7 Jun 2009 Stadskanaal
T 20:05.81 Sigita Markeviciene LTU 28 Oct 2000 Sydney F53 3.79 Rosemary Tallon IRL 30 Aug 2003 Alphen
T2 17:50.45 Elena Pautova RUS 4 Aug 2003 Quebec F54 6.73 Eva Kacanu CZE 8 Sep 2008 Beijing
T13 19:57.26 Maria Odete Ferreira Fuiza POR 5 Jun 2004 Barcelona F55 9.06 Marianne Buggenhagen ~ GER 19 Sep 2004 Athens
T52 vacant F56 8.61 MartinaWilling GER 8 Sep 2008 Beijing
T53 vacant F57 9.44 Ivanka Koleva BUL 9 Sep 2008 Beijing
T54 11:41.61 Sandra Berty Graf Sul 28 Aug 2004 Rivera F58 10.28 Stela Eneva BUL 9 Sep 2008 Beijing
Women'’s 10000 m Women'’s Discus Throw
T54 vacant F11 22.10 Theodora Fardela GRE 11 Oct 2003 Halkida
F12 43.24 Tamara Sivakova BLR 17 Jun 2003 Assen
Women’s Marathon F13 vacant
m vacant F32 121 Gemma Prescott GBR 11 Jul 2009 Sindelfingen
T12 3:49:16 Gabriele Berghofer AUT 20 May 2001 Vienna F33 17.05 Tetyana Yakybchuk UKR 10 Sep 2008 Beijing
T52 vacant F34 21.19 Frances Herrmann GER 10 Sep 2008 Beijing
T54 1:38:29 Francesca Porcellato ITA 24 May 2005 Padova F35 25.32 Renata Chilewska POL 31 May 2009 Emmeloord
F36 22.15 Alla Malchyk UKR 9 Sep 2008 Beijing
Women's High Jump F37 27.27 Beverley Jones GBR 14 Sep 2008 Beijing
F11 1.45 Joke Rijswijk NED 19 Oct 1988 Seoul F38 31.63 Aldona Grigaliuniene LTU 6 Sep 2006 Assen
F11 1.45 Vera Kroes NED 8 Aug 1986 Gothenburg F40 21.54 Sophie Hancock GBR 14 Sep 2007 Taipei
F12 157 Helena Kannus-Silm EST 7 Aug 2001 Bialystok F42 2834 Claudia Biene GER 18 Jul 2004 Willemshaven
F13 1.58 Olga Chevelova RUS 29 Jul 1994 Berlin F43 32.22 Stela Eneva BUL 25 Sep 2004 Athens
F42 1.25 Hana Martinkova CZE 16 Jun 2001 Assen Fh4 40.08 Michaela Floeth GER 6 Jun 2008 Duisburg
F44 1.52 Michaela Daamen GER 16 Jun 2001 Assen Fé46 35.53 Britta Jaenicke GER 22 Oct 2000 Sydney
F45 vacant F51 6.13 Catherine Wayland IRL 10 Sep 2008 Beijing
Fa46 1.67 Catherine Bader-Bille GER 17 Jun 2000 Weinstadt F52 15.28 Martina Kniezkova CZE 20 Sep 2004 Athens
F53 11.09 Rosemary Tallon IRL 25 Aug 2005 Espoo
Women’s Long Jump F54 19.96 Jana Fesslova CZE 29 Aug 2004 Frydek-Mistek
F11 5.21 0.0 Purificacion Ortiz ESP 1 Jan 1997 Burgos F55 27.80 Marianne Buggenhagen ~ GER 9 Sep 2008 Beijing
F12 6.28 0.5 Oksana Zubkovska UKR 14 Sep 2008 Beijing F56 23.56 Martina Willing GER 4 Sep 2006 Assen
F13 5.66 1.1 volha Zinkevich BLR 23 Sep 2004 Athens F57 27.90 Orla Barry IRL 14 Jun 2008 Berlin
F36 3.60 0.6 Claudia Nicoleitzik GER 20 Jul 2007 Singen F58 34.58 Stela Eneva BUL 16 Sep 2008 Beijing
F37 4.09 0.0 Carmen Storch GER 29 May 1999 Ratingen
F38 4.49 0.0 Aldona Grigaliuniene LTU 17 Aug 1996 Atlanta
F42 3.49 -0.5 Anna Roozen NED 8 Sep 2006 Assen
F43 vacant
F44 5.04 -1.7 Marie Amelie Le Fur FRA 28 Apr 2007 Marrakech
F45 vacant
F4é 5.73 0.0 Iryna Leantsiuk BLR 29 Aug 1999 Duderstadt
All Time lists and records are correct as of 05 02 2010 All Time lists and records are correct as of 05 02 2010
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IPC EUROPEAN RECORDS UKA KEY COMMUNICATIONS CONTACTS

Women's Javelin UKA COMMUNICATIONS TEAM:

F11 38.62 Martina Willing GER 6 Sep 1992 Barcelona

F12 32.04 Marianne Brussel-Van BEL 18 Aug 1996 Atlanta - . . .
13 3616 Jenny Bergstrom SWE 30 Jul 199 Berlin Claire Furlong - Head qf Marketing and Communications
F33 1414 Tiina Ala Aho FIN 19 Jun 2003 Assen Tel: 0121 713 8489 Mobile: 07701 099 764
F34  17.03 Birgit Pohl GER 13 Jul 2002 Berlin .

F35 25.59 Renata Chilewska POL 10 Sep 2008 Beijing Email: cfurlong@uka.org.uk

F36  18.83 Yulia Linevich RUS 10 Sep 2008 Beijing - -

F37 2412 Lisa Callaghan RL 21 Sep 2004 Athens Liz Birchall - Communications Manager
F38 27.95 Ramune Adomaitiene LTU 3 Sep 2006 Assen Tel: 0121 713 8472 Mobile: 07718 526363
F40 15.21 Kim Minett GBR 11 Jun 2005 Manchester Tk

Fi2 3151 Claudia Biene GER 16 Sep 2008 Taipei Email: Ibirchall@uka.org.uk

F43 27.97 Madeleine Deouwi FRA 1 Jan 1999 Bangkok R . R .

F4b 3614 Malda Baumgarte LTU 15 Aug 1998 Birmingham Emma Pickles - Senior Media Officer

Fas  39.23 Andrea Hegen GER 8 Sep 2008 Beijing Tel: 0121 713 8405 Mobile: 07920 078 543
F52 13.46 Antonia Balek CRO 3 Jun 2009 Duisburg E il ickles@uk K

F53  9.54 Rosemary Tallon IRL 17 Jul 2004 Olomouc mait: epickleslduka.org.u

F54 12.78 Tatjana Majcen Ljubic SLO 14 Sep 2008 Beijing . X X

F55 2271 Martina Willing GER 21 Aug 1999 Bern Katy Anderson -Senior Media Officer

F56 24.03 Martina Willing GER 13 Jun 2008 Berlin ile-

F57 20.55 Olga Sergienko RUS 11 Sep 2008 Beijing MObI.le' 07701 099 763

F58 2072 Malda Baumgarde LTU 11 Sep 2008 Beijing Email: kanderson(@uka.org.uk

Women’s Club Throw

F32 17.26 Ann Woffinden GBR 15 Jul 1990 Assen

F51 15.83 Catherine Oneill IRL 18 Aug 2001 Nove Mesto

Fast Track is a commercial and event management company, which looks
after UKA's sponsorship rights and TV event management. Main Contacts:

Kitty Henry - Communications Director
Tel: 020 7096 5800 / 07788 183789
Email: Kitty.Henry(@fasttrackagency.com

Zarah Al-Kudcy - Communications Manager
Tel: 020 70965808 / 07745 723196
Email: Zarah.Al-Kudcy(@fasttrackagency.com

Caroline Grenger - Communications Executive
Tel: 020 70965245 / 07773 044593
Email: caroline.grenger(@fasttrackagency.com

Lucy Buglass - Communications Executive
Tel: 020 70965831/ 07769 743056
Email: lucy.buglass(@fasttrackagency.com

All Time lists and records are correct as of 05 02 2010
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UKA PERFORMANCE

We are extremely fortunate to possess all four vital elements for world class
success in athletics; world class facilities, world class coaches, world class
athletes and world class support staff.

Our philosophy is rooted in the belief that if all four of these elements work
closely together in pursuit of a common goal we can make a dramatic
different to our success at global championships.

We believe we can take British Athletics to its most successful ever Olympiad
in 2012 and emerge afterwards in fantastic shape to improve again through
2016 and 2020.

PERFORMANCE STRUCTURE

Charles van Commenee - Head Coach Olympic

Peter Eriksson - Head Coach Paralympic

Kevin Tyler - Strategic Head of Coaching & Development
Dan Pfaff - Lee Valley National Performance Centre Director

Derek Evely - Loughborough National Performance Centre Director

COACHES

Fuzz Ahmed, National Event Coach High Jump

Malcolm Arnold, National Event Coach Hurdles

Lloyd Cowan, Olympic Coach

George Gandy, National Event Coach Endurance

John Herbert, National Event Coach Long Jump

Michael Khmel, National Event Coach Men’s Sprints and Relays
Tony Lester, National Event Coach Women'’s Sprints and Relays
Aston Moore, National Event Coach Triple Jump

Toni Minichiello, National Event Coach Combined Events

Steve Rippon, National Event Coach Pole Vault

TBC, National Event Coach Heavy Throws

Esa Utriainen, National Event Coach Javelin
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UKA NATIONAL PERFORMANCE CENTRES

In 2009 UKA channelled their resources from four HiPAC's into two National
Performance Centres -Loughborough and Lee Valley.

The centres enable coaches, medial, sports science and performance staff to
work with individual athletes in a world class environment with world class
facilities.

LEE VALLEY

Lee Valley Athletics Centre, Meridian Way, Edmonton, N9 0AR
Centre Director- Dan Pfaff
POC- Julie Hollman - jhollmanfuka.org.uk

LOUGHBOROUGH

Loughborough University, Leicestershire, LE11 3TU
Centre Director- Derek Everly
POC- Emma Bailey - ebailey@uka.org.uk
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UKA FUTURES PROGRAMME

Coaching and Development

As part of the recent restructuring of UKA's World Class Performance
Programme (WCPP), and the drive towards more targeted support for
athletes and their coaches, UKA has introduced the UKA Futures programme
to underpin the WCPP.

The programme targets young athletes with the potential to deliver global
medals for Britain in the future, typically in the 17 to 20 age range but with
flexibility towards athletes who have come late to the sport, are in late
developing events or are deemed an exceptional case for support.

Athletes and their coaches will be supported in their individual development
plans, allowing for more flexibility and individual discretion around
distribution of resources. Catering for individual circumstances and needs,
coaches and athletes will have responsibility to manage their own budgets
and have much greater ownership of their own support programme.

42 coach-athlete pairs have been included in the 2010 Futures programme.
Coach-athlete pairings are shown on the following page.

For more information visit-
http://www.uka.org.uk/world-class/uka-futures-programme/
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ATHLETE

Kola Adedoyin
Kate Avery
Eugene Ayanful
Jennie Batten
Meghan Beesley
Holly Bleasdale
Lauren Bouchard
Katie Byres
Daniel Clorley
Emily Diamond
Mark Dry
Junior Ejehu
Niall Flannery
Daniel Gardiner
Robbie Grabarz
David Guest
Simon Horsfield
Matt Hunt
Abigail Irozuru
Joe Kent
Richard Kilty
Alison Leonard
Jordan McGrath
Ross Murray
Jade Nimmo
Louis Persent
Elizabeth Potter
Andrew Pozzi
Andy Robertson
Maria Seager
Louise Small
Dwyte Smith
Ricky Stevenson
Andrew Sutcliffe
Annie Tagoe
Shaunna Thompson
Deji Tobais
Lorraine Ugen
Nathan Wake
Louise Webb
James Wilkinson
Jodie Williams

DISCIPLINE

Triple Jump
3000m
100m

100m

400m hurdles
Pole Vault
400m hurdles
Pole Vault
1500m
200m
Hammer
200m

400m hurdles
Decathlon
High Jump
Decathlon
1500m
Javelin
Long Jump
High Jump
200m

800m

400m
1500m
Long Jump
400m
1500m
110m hurdles
100m

Pole Vault
3000m
Long Jump
1500m

Pole Vault
100m

200m

100m

Long Jump
400m
3000m SC
3000m SC
100m

www.uka.org.uk

UKA FUTURES PROGRAMME

COACH

John Vernon / Frank Attoh
Bob Ashwood

Christine Bowmaker
Roger Walters

Nick Dakin

Julien Raffalli

Steve Mitchell / Nick Dakin
Julien Raffalli

Anthony Simmons

Dan Coussins / Jared Deacon
Derek Evely

Ayo Falola

Nick Dakin

Toni Minichiello

Fuzz Ahmed

Michael Guest

Mick Woods

Mick Hill

John Herbert

Trevor Llewelyn

Jared Deacon

Arthur Almond

Tony Hadley

Craig Winrow / John Stevenson
Darren Ritchie

Steve Garnham

John Nuttall / Bill Parker
Paul Bearman

John Smith

Christian North

Mick Woods

John Herbert

Steve Shaw

Julien Raffalli

Clarence Callender
Robert Gaisie

Simon Duberley

Guy Spencer

Ayo Falola

Todd Bennett / John Nuttall
Philip Townsend

Mike Macfarlane.

125



UKA | mediaguide2010

ATHLETE AGENTS

For up-to-date information please visit: www.uka.org.uk/media/athlete-agents

Alan Payton

Contact: Alan Payton

Tel: 01506 491447

Email: alan.payton@blueyonder.co.uk

Beswicks Solicitors

Contact: Tim Bailey

Beswicks Solicitors Sigma House Festival
Park Stoke on Trent ST1 5TD

Work: 01782200109 Mobile: 07990526415
Email: tim.bailey@beswicks.com

Capel Land

Contact: Matilda Cook

Tel: 0207 734 2414

Email: matilda@capelland.co.uk

Complete Madness Sports

Contact: Warren Hill

Tel: 01432 273379

Fax: 01432 273379

Mobile: 0789 0375 398

Email: warren@completemadness.com
Web: www.completemadness.com

Creating Excellence

Contact: Martin Corck

Equity House, 1st Floor, Knight Street, South
Woodham Ferrers, Chelmsford, Essex,
CM35ZL

Tel: 01245 328303

Fax: 01245 323512

Email: martin(dcreatingexcellence.co.uk
Web: http://www.creatingexcellence.co.uk

David Burdus

Email: david@burdus.com
Mobile: 07980 887861

Tel: 01434 633203

David Welch

Office: 01832 274340

Mobile: 07774 811581
david@davidwelchmanagement.com

Definitive

Contact: Jamie Baulch/Hannah Hore
17-20 Windsor Place

Cardiff, CF10 3DS

Mobile: 07833 467138

Email: jamieb@definitive-sports.com
Website: www.definitive-sports.com

Diahanne Rhiney
Office: 0870 300 2582 / Mobile: 07860 739345
Email: diahanne(@15degrees.com

Doyle Management
Contact: Paul Doyle
Email: pdoyle@doylemanagement.com

Gavin Pavey

Mobile UK: +44 7954 408 870

Mobile South Africa: +27 793 681 498
Email: infoldjopavey.com

Global Sports Management

7 Pepys Court, 84-86 The Chase, London
SW4 ONF

Tel: +44 (0) 207 501 4820

Fax: +44 (0) 207 501 4821

Email: infoldgsmworld.co.uk

JCCM Ltd

Contact: Jane Cowmeadow

Matrix Studios, 91 Peterborough Road,
London SW6 3BU

Tel: 0207 384 6313

Mobile: 07795 681678

Email: office@jccm-uk.com

Web: www.jccm-uk.com

Joe Rafferty

Contacts: Joe Rafferty

Tel: 07889 679966

Email: joe@inmotionsport.com

Jos Hermens
Tel: 00 31 24 351 5077
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KALM Athletics Ltd

7 Gainsford House, Ellsworth Street,
London, E2 0AS

Mobile: 07908 738367 / Fax: 020 7739 3283
Email: kalm.athletics(@tiscali.co.uk

Mission Sports Management

First Floor, Parkhouse, 14 Northfields,
London SW18 1DD

Contact: James Harper

Mobile: 07872 930020

Office: 0208 704 4165

Email: james(dmissionsportsmanagement.com
www.missionsportsmanagement.com

MTC UK LTD

Contact: Jonathan Marks

20 York Street, London, W1U 6PU
Tel: 020 7935 8000

Fax: 020 7935 8066

Email: jonathan@mtc-uk.com
Web: www.mtc-uk.com

Nic Bideau

Athlete Manager,

30 The Riverside, Graburn Way, East
Molesey, KT8 9BF England.

Nuff Respect

Contact: Sue Barrett

The Coach House, 107 Sherland Road,
Twickenham, Middlesex, TW1 4HB
Tel: 020 8891 4145

Fax: 020 8891 4140

Email: nuff_respect@msn.com

Web: www.nuff-respect.co.uk

Octagon

Contacts: Aby Tordoff

c/o Octagon CSl, Octagon House,

81/83 Fulham High Street, London, SWé 3JW
Tel: 020 7862 0000

Pace Sports Management

6 The Causeway, Teddington, Middlesex.
TW11 OHE.

Agent: Ricky Simms

Phone: 0208 943 1072

Fax: 0208 977 6582

Email: info[dpacesportsmanagement.com

www.uka.org.uk

ATHLETE AGENTS

Pro Sports International BV
Contact: Caroline Feith

Tel: +31(0)70 3268363

Fax: +31 (0)70 3268361
Mobile: +31 (0)70 21237438
Email: caroline@prosports.nl
Web: www.prosports.nl

Professional Sports Partnerships Ltd
Contacts: Lucy Basden-Smith

The Town House, 63 High Street, Chobham,
Surrey, GU24 8AF

Tel:+44(0)1276 858930
Mob:+44(0)7525986696

Fax: 01276 856974

Email: lucy@profsports.com

Web: www.profsports.com

QB Management

Contact: Cubie Seegobin

1340 Glenwood Road, #29 Glendale,
California, 91201-3153, USA

Tel: 001 818 662 9050

Fax: 001 818 662 9050

Email: gbmanagement(@juno.com

Robert Wagner

Race Agent

Tel: 0043 676 7577730
Fax: 0043 1253 67227215

Stellar Athletics

Contacts: Jonathan Barnett, John Regis,
Jennifer Stoute, Ayo Falola, Mark Brodie
16 Stanhope Place, London, W2 2HH

Tel: 020 7298 0080

Fax: 020 7298 0099

Email: mark.brodie@stellargroup.co.uk

Thompson Blondel
Tel: 07802 840875

Total Sports Management

8, Mount Stuart Square,

Cardiff, South Glamorgan CF10 5EE
Tel: 029 2040 9875
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UKA BOARD MEMBERS

Ed Warner

Acting as a Non-Executive Chairman, Ed leads the Board of UKA and ensures
that it is effective. He works closely with the Chief Executive and mentors and
monitors his performance in delivering UKAs' strategy, while playing a key
role in the organisation’s vision and communication. Ed is passionate about
athletics and as a club runner himself has a perspective of the sport from its
grassroots.

Other Commitments
Ed is both a city businessman and a leading commentator on financial
matters.

Niels de Vos

Niels has been Chief Executive of UKA since 1 May 2007 and is responsible
for the day to day running of the business, leading the sport through its next
phase of development and driving the creation and implementation of a UK
wide strategy that will take the sport of athletics to London 2012 and beyond.

Charles Bartholomew

Responsible for the Finance, IT, Procurement, Athletics Services, HR,
Welfare, Facilities and Health and Safety teams, providing finance and
support input and forward thinking to the Board and to the other teams in the
organisation.

Baroness Tanni Grey-Thompson

Non-Executive Director with oversight of World Class Performance Programme
- Paralympic. Tanni also sits on the Board of the London Marathon as
representative of UKA.

Other Commitments

Pro Vice-Chancellor of Staffordshire University.

Vice Chair of LOCOG Sports Advisory Group.

Board Member on North East Regional Sports Board and Vice President of
Women'’s Sports Foundation.
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lan Fox

Non-Executive Director, Chairman of Audit Committee and Member of
Remuneration Committee with oversight of the Finance & Operations Department.

Other Commitments

Non-Executive Director Bromford Group Ltd (a housing association with
approximately 25,000 homes and a turnover of £80m).

Vice Chairman and Trustee of Wagon Retirement and Benefit Plan.

John Taylor

Non-Executive Director, Chair of Remuneration Committee and Member of Audit
Committee with an oversight of the Marketing & Communications Department.

Other Commitments

Chairman of Associa Ltd, a company providing support services to
membership organisations.

Chairman of Birmingham and Solihull Solutions Ltd, a public/private company
developing primary health care facilities in the region.

Non-Executive Director of two further local public/private companies
developing health care facilities, Prima 200 Ltd in North Staffs and Dudley
Infracare Ltd in Dudley.

Non-Executive Director of South Birmingham PCT (NHS) Ltd.

Jason Gardener MBE

Non-Executive Director with oversight of World Class Performance
Programme - Olympic and Athlete Performance Advisor.

Other Commitments

Sports Consultant for Youth Sports Trust, Red bull

Board member of the British Athletes Commission

Occasional athletics presenter for Eurosport, Channel Four & BBC

Terry Colton

Non-Executive Director with oversight of the Competitions Department.

Other Commitments

Athletics Sport Manager, LONDON2012 Olympic and Paralympic Games.
Responsible for the planning, organisation and management of athletics for
both Games.
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UKA SPONSORSHIP STRUCTURE

With thanks to our Sponsors:

Number 1 Sponsor of UKA

B Aviva

Principal Partner to UKA

i2s.

It"s all good.

Official S‘:\)’?\:Z égpgr:‘ll ?_::s}ller tothe Official Broadcast Partner to UKA

aﬁ%\a S EBEAESPORT

Official Sponsors of UKA & the Aviva GB & NI Team

S

Shohes
Lucozade - spm

SOURCE - a——

S

NASUWT @ EEIZYE @

putting teachers first m/a fw’ you

AQUA-pyRA|

Official Partners for UKA Season of Televised Events

&> KONICA MINOLTA
Official Partners to UKA
./
Ezzg:zn UKSPORT )

www.uka.org.uk

NOTES
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